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Oath of County Auditor or Supervisor of Elections

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _ SKAGIT )

I solemnly swear that the returns of the State General Election held on
November 5, 1996, in SKAGIT County, State of Washington, have
been in no way altered by additions or erasures and that they are the same as when
they were deposited in my office.

County Auditor or ervisor of Elections

Subscribed and sworn, to me this 20 thday of November, 1996

% 0 )1 el s e/

Chalrman County Legislative Authority

Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _ SKAGIT )
The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing

Board for the County of _SKAGIT , State of Washington, hereby
certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the Abstract of Votes cast at the State
General Election held on November 5, 1996, in SKAGIT County, State
of Washington; that the total number of registered voters in all precincts was

53,358 ; and that the total number of votes cast in such precincts was

41,849

Witness our hands and official seal this 20 thday of November, 1996

Yo, (A0

County Auditor oOShpervisor of Elections

,SZiZZCl>QZZ%dQé34@w(,)

Chairman, County Legislative Authority

Qe f\(\mu

County Prosecutmg Attorney \

$611200056 |
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*k UNOFFICIAL ** CUMULATIVE REPORT PAGE 1
NOVEMBER 19, 1996 09:23:18 AM
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

COUNT  PERCENT COUNT  PERCENT
PCTS IN - SKAGIT COUNTY 121 100.0% PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES - 4 YEAR TERM
PCTS IN - CONGRESSIQONAL DISTRICT #2 121 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
PCTS IN - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 32 100.0% (ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4%
PCTS IN - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 89 100.0% BILL CLINTON/AL GORE D 18,295 44 .4%
PCTS IN - FIRE DISTRICT 9 4 100.0% BOB DOLE/JACK KEMP R 16,397 39.8%
REG VTR - SKAGIT COUNTY 53,358 RALPH NADER/WINONA LADUKE IC 987 2.4%
REG VTR - CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT #2 53,358 ROSS PEROT/PAT CHOATE REF 4,818 1M1.7%
REG VTR - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 13,137 MONICA GAIL MOOREHAD/GLORIA LARIVA  WWP 35 0.09
REG VTR - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 40,221 CHARLES E. COLLINS/ROSEMARY GIUMARRA IC - 62 0.15
REG VTR - FIRE DISTRICT 9 1,737 HOWARD PHILLIPS/HERBERT W. TITUS  UST 110 0.27
BALLOTS - SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 78.4% JAMES E. HARRIS/LAURA GARZA  SWP 12 0.03
BALLOTS - CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT #2 41,849 78.4% HARRY BROWNE/JO JORGENSEN LBP 241 0.59
BALLOTS - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 10,508 79.9% JOHN HAGELIN/VINTON D. "MIKE"™ TOMPKINS N 161 0.39
BALLOTS - LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 77.9% TOTAL 41,118 100.0%
BALLOTS - FIRE DISTRICT 9 1,373 79.0%
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICY 2 - 2 YEAR TERM
INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 655 (precincts counted/total) (121 /7 121 100.0%
{precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0% (ballots/registration) (41849 7/ 53358) 78.4%
(bal lots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4% KEVIN QUIGLEY D 17,535 44.3%
YES 23,851 59.5% JACK METCALF R 20,431 51.6%
NO 16,238 40.5% KAREN LEIBRANT NLP 1,618 4.0%
TOTAL 40,089 100.0% TOTAL 39,584 100.0%
INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 670 GOVERNOR - & YEAR TERM
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 7 53358) 78.4% (ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
YES 18,751 49.2% GARY LOCKE D 21,522 52.8%
NO . 19,322 50.74 ELLEN CRASMWELL R 19,232 47.1%
TOTAL - 38,073 100.0% TOTAL 40,754 100.0%
INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 671 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
{ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4% (ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
YES 14,118 35.4% BRAD OWEN D 16,868 43,1%
NO 25,694 64.5% ANN ANDERSON R 20,369 52.1%
TOTAL 39,812 100.0% SHAWN NEWMAN REF 1,193 3.0%
ART RATHJEN LBP 655 1.6%
INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 173 TOTAL 39,085 100.0%
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4% SECRETARY OF STATE - 4 YEAR TERM
YES 14,051 35.0% {precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
NO 26,030 64.9% (ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
TOTAL 40,0814 100.0% PHYLLIS KENNEY ) 14,808 37.9%
RALPH MUNRO R 22,702 58.2%
INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 177 GARY P, GILL NLP 1,500 3.8%
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121} 100.0% TOTAL 39,010 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
YES 13,509 34.2% STATE TREASURER - 4 YEAR TERM
NO 25,940 65.7% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0%
TOTAL 39,6449 100.0% (ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4%
MIKE WURPHY D 19,925 52.1%
LUCY DEYOUNG R 18,312 47.8%

TOTAL 38,237 100.0%

96112006056
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** UNOFFICIAL ** CUMULATIVE REPORT PAGE 2
NOVEMBER 19, 1996 09:23:18 AM
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

COUNT PERCENT COUNT PERCENT
STATE AUDITOR - 4 YEAR TERM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.10,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (32 /7 32) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4% (ballots/registration) €10508 7 13137) 79.9%
BRIAN SONNTAG D 22,090 58.0% GLEN S, JOHNSON D 3,878 40.4%
ROBERT B. KEENE, JR, R 15,937 41.9% BARRY SEHLIN R 5,709 59.5%
TOTAL 38,027 100.0% TOTAL 9,587 100.0%
ATTORNEY GENERAL - 4 YEAR TERM STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 40 - 4 YEAR TERM
(precincts counted/total) (121 /7 121) 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (89 / 89) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 7/ 53358) 78.4% (ballots/registration) (31341 7 40221) 77.9%
CHRISTINE GREGOIRE D 21,124 54 ,4% HARRIET A. SPANEL D 17,020 56.9%
RICHARD POPE R 15,734 40.5% SKIP RICHARDS R 12,872 43.0%
RICHARD SHEPARD LBP 1,066 2.7% TOTAL 29,892 100,0%
LUANNE COACHMAN NLP 887 2.2% )
TOTAL 38,811 100.0% STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM
(precincts counted/total) (8% /7 89) 100.0%
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS - 4 YEAR TERM (ballots/registration) (31341 /7 40221) 7.9%
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0% DAVE QUALL D 17,188 58.5%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4% BOB BROWN R 12,156 41.4%
JENNIFER M. BELCHER ] 19,276 49 8% TOTAL 29,344 100.0%
BRUCE MACKEY R 18,169 47.0%
MARC STRAUCH NLP 1,191 3.0% STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM
TOTAL 38,636 100.0% (precincts counted/total) (89 / 89) 100.0%
. (ballots/registration) (31341 7 40221) 77.9%
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 4 YEAR TERM JEFF MORRIS )] 15,289 53.5%
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0% DANIEL R. MILLER R 13,270 46.4%
(ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4% TOTAL 28,559 100.0%
TERESA "TERRY" BERGESON NP 22,244 60.6%
RON TABER NP 14,440 39.3% SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 - & YEAR TERM
TOTAL 36,684 100.0% (precincts counted/total) €121 7 121) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER - & YEAR TERM BARBARA RUDGE D 17,225 44.5%
(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0% ROBERT "BOB" HART R 21,417 - 55,4%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4% TOTAL 38,642 100.0%
DEBORAH SENN D 20,560 53.5%
ANTHONY “TONY™ LOWE R 16,420 42.7% SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 - &4 YEAR TERM
$TEVE SEVICK NLP 1,402 3.6% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
TOTAL 38,382 100.0% (ballots/registration) (41849 7 53358) 78.4%
NAN HOUGH D 17,414 45.0%
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 10 - & YEAR TERM 0, HARVEY WOLDEN R 21,237 54.9%
(precincts counted/total) (32 /7 32) 100.0% TOTAL 38,651 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (10508 7 13137) 79.9%
MARY MARGARET HAUGEN D 4,797 47.5% STATE SUPREME COURT,POSITION 1 - 6 YEAR TERM
JIM YOUNGSMAN R 5,284 52.4% (precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0%
TOTAL 10,081 100.0% (ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
BARBARA DURHAM NP 25,612 100.0%
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.10,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM TOTAL 25,612 100.0%
(precincts counted/total) (32 / 32) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (10508 7/ 13137) 79.9% STATE SUPREME COURT,P0S.2 - 6 YEAR TERM
DAVE ANDERSON D 4,782 48,5% {precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
BARNEY BEEKSMA R 5,076 51.4% (ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
TOTAL 9,858 100.0% CHARLES Z. SMITH NP 22,695 100.0%
TOTAL 22,695 100.0%

9611200056
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** UNOFFICIAL “* CUMULATIVE REPORT PAGE 3
NOVEMBER 19, 1996 09:23:18 AM
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

COUNT  PERCENT

STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 3 - 6 YEAR TERM

{precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) T8.4%
CHARLES W. JOHNSON NP 17,175 59.4X
DOUGLAS J. SMITH NP 11,715 40.5%
TOTAL 28,890 100.0%

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 2 - 4 YEAR TERM

(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 /7 53358) 78.4%
MICHAEL E RICKERT NP 27,282 100.0%
TOTAL 27,282  100.0%

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 3 - 4 YEAR TERM

(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 s 53358) 78.4%
SUSAN K, COOK NP 25,238  100.0%
TOTAL 25,238 100.0%

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1,COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 - 6 YEAR T

(precincts counted/total) (121 7 121) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (41849 / 53358) 78.4%
AL LITTLEFIELD NP 18,667 60.6%
JAMES B, SCOTT NP 12,128 39.3%
TOTAL 30,795 100.0%
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 LEVY
{precincts counted/total) (4 7/ &) 100.0%
(ballots/registration) (1373 7 1737) 79.0%
LEVY, YES 317 44 . T4
LEVY, NO 391 55.2%
TOTAL 708 100.0%

9611200055
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CERTIFICATION OF THE CANVASSING BOARD
PIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 9
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

SPECIAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
88.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

We the undersigned being the officers designated by law as
constituting the S8kagit County Canvassing Board, have completed our
canvass of the votes as it pertains to the S8pecial Election held in
Fire Protection District 9, Skagit County, Washington, within the
boundaries of said District. The total number of registered voters
in the District was 1,027; the number of ballots cast was 708, and
the results were as follows:

AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX LEVY
YESI...I......I...I.Il...317 (‘4.7*,
No...........I..l........agl (55.2%)

The canvass having been completed this 20th day of November,
1996.

SKAGIT COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD
NOTE: THIS LEVY FATLED. _ LLJ_Q_,

unt ditor

Chairman of County Commissioners

SATATSY

Prosecuting Attornﬂi

AFFIDAVIT
I do solemnly swear that the above are the full, true and correct

returns of the PFire Protection District 9 8pecial Election,
involved in the above election and that they have in nowise been
altered by additions or erasures and that they are the same as when
they were deposited in my office, so help me God.

Skaqii County Auditor, Ex~-Officio
w.empcc:r:vzl.sc:fl: of Elections

/Ehilrman, Skagit County commia'ioners o

/ E B
S LA
A3

L ‘.\‘;tf -

. 3()[\
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** COMBINED PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT ** PAGE 1
NOVEMBER 18, 1996 03:10:49 PH
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT
# NAME VOTES CANDIDATE
101 (101) ALDER Democratic

130 VERNA MCCLURE D
101 (101) ALDER Republican

62 MARK L HULST R
103 (103) ALLEN Democratic

102 GAIL R. SMITH D
103 (103) ALLEN Republican

174  ERNEST A DAHL R
104 (104) DUNBAR Democratic

170 JOHN W, GARNER D
105 ¢105) AvON Democratic

209 SUSAN E. ACTOR D
108 (108) BAY VIEW Democratic

298 KIM SORENSEN D
109 (109) BELFAST Democratic

153 HERBERT ., SARGO D
109 (109) BELFAST Republican

197 CHRISTINA GRIFFITH R
110 (110) BIG LAKE Republican

245  STEPHEN L. BOUNDS R

m (111) BIRDSVIEW Democratic
179 BRUCE L. HYDE D

112 ¢112) HOEHN Democratic
48 CARL A. ROMTVEDT D

112 (112) HOEHN Republican
53 SIDNEY TOP R

114 (114) CASCADE Republ ican
160 MARY JANDA R

115 (115) CEDARDALE bemocratic
88 MARIE M. MCCUTCHIN D

115 (115) CEDARDALE Republ ican
140 JIM YOUNGSMAN R

116 {116) CLEAR LAKE Republican
296  JAMES H. GRENZ R

9611200056
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** COMBINED PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT ** PAGE 2
NOVEMBER 18, 1996 03:10:49 PN
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT
# NAME VOTES CANDIDATE

17 (117) COUNTRY CLUB Democratic
115 RICHARD L, HOWE D

118 (118) CONWAY Republican
121  CHRIS SYBRANDY R

119 (119) DEMEY Republican
203  PAT STOME R
137 BRIANNA JOHANSSON R

21 (121) DODGE VALLEY Democratic
106 GARY T. JONES D

122 (122) EDISON Democratic
109  MARK MORROW D

122 (122) EDISON Republ ican
170  GENEVA SASNETT R

123 (123) HOOGDAL Democratic
135 BROCK D. STILES D

123 €123) HOOGDAL Republ ican
106 THOMAS G. FRANKLIN R

124 (124) FIR Democratic
144 JACK WYLIE D
40 LELAN C. JAMISON D

125 (125) FRUITDALE Republican
275 DAN VANDENBURG R

126 (126) GEAR Democratic
214 BJ KENDALL D

126 (126) GEAR Republican
192 LOUIS S. COLETTA R

127 (127) GUEMES Republ ican
176 DIX W BAKER R

128 (128) HAMBURG Democratic
73 JOHN BOYNTON D

128 (128) HAMBURG Republ ican
53 DONALD H. JOHNSON R

129 (129) HARMONY Democratic
125 CAROLYN SUTTON D

129 (129) HARMONY Republ ican
117  JOHN FISHBOURNE R

9611200056
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** COMBINED PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT PAGE 3
NOVEMBER 18, 1996 03:10:49 PM
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT
# NAME VOTES CANDIDATE

130 ¢130) LAKE SIXTEEN Democratic
115 DEBRA L. LISSER D

130 (130) LAKE SIXTEEN Republican
131 NANCY DICKISON R

131 (131) LAKE ERIE bemocratic
59 GILBERT L MOORE D

131 (131) LAKE ERIE Republican
100  H. DAVID SKELTON R

132 (132) LOOKOUT Democratic :
281 JANET MCKINNEY D

132 (132) LOOKOUT Republican
153 DENNISE ZAMORA R

134 (134) MAPES Republ ican
' 165 LEWIS B TROTTA R

135 (135) MARCH POINT Democratic
90  BONMITA D. RILEY D

135 (135) MARCH POINT  Republican
82 ROBERT W. EVANS R

136 (136) MCMURRAY WES Democratic
69 DUSTAN BARBER D

138 (138) MCMURRAY EAS Democratic
3 MICHAEL J. BOERNER D

138 (138) MCMURRAY EAS Republican
22  STUART SKELTON R

139 (139) MINKLER Democratic
78 ARNOLD G FIPPS D

139 (139) MINKLER Republican
91  BARBEE ANDREW R

140 (140) MONTBORNE Democratic
188 LARRY LOZIER ©D

140 (140) MONTBORNE Republican
172 RON WORTHAM R

141 (141) NOOKACHAMPS Republican
160 TOM STAKKELAND R

3611200056 |
BRIbULPEUGITS



** COMBINED PARTIES *% PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT %+
NOVEMBER 18, 1996
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT
# NAME VOTES CANDIDATE
142 (142) NORLUM Republ ican

96 DEAN S. GOODELL R
143 (143) OVENELL Republican

21 LORI A. SANDERS R
144 (144) SKYRIDGE Democratic

177 BOBBI KREBS-MCMULLEN
144 (144) SKYRIDGE Republican

191 ROY ANGEVINE R
145 (145) PRAIRIE - Democratic

234  KATHLEEN L, REIM D
145 (145) PRAIRIE Republ ican

206  SU2ANNE JENKINS R

146 (146) POINT WILLIA Democratic
100  GARY RAMEY D

146 (146) POINT WILLIA Republican
125 GLYN A FLEURY R

167 (147) RIDGEWAY Democratic
117 ROBERT L. EAKINS D

147 (147) RIDGEWAY Republican
200 MARVIN JARMIN R
S4 DAVID L MALLORY R

148 (148) ROCKPORT Democratic
141 MARGIE BECKMAN D

149 (149) SHELTER BAY Democratic
113 GENE STENDER D

149 (149) SHELTER BAY Republican

204 ROBERTA B. BUTTERWORTH

150 (150) SNEE OQSH Democratic
132 VAN FINLEY D

150  (150) SNEE OOSH Republ ican
101 CLAIRE PAINTER R

151 (151) STERLING Democratic
136 D. BRIAN WALLACE D

151 (151) STERLING Republ ican
134  KEVIN LEE HULST R

9611200056
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*%* COMBINED

NOVEMBER 18,

PRECINCT
# NAME
152 (152)
153 (153)
155 (135)
157 (157}
157 (157)
158 (158)
158 (158)
159 (159
159 (159)
160 (160)
160 (160)
201 (201)
204 (204)
206 (206)
206 (206)
207 (207)
207 €207)

PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT %%
1996
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

VOTES CANDIDATE

SUMMIT PARK Democratic
114 ED E. GILDEN D

SWINOMISH Democratic
148 BRADLEY S. HUIZENGA
279 MARY BETH BROWN D

VAN FLEET Republican
293 TIM HOWLAND R

WHITNEY Democratic
61 JOANNE M. ODEGAARD

WHITNEY Republ ican
86 ROBERT R HART R

ROSARIO Democratic
210 DONNA BUTLER D

ROSARIO Republican
120 JON F. BUTLER R

TERRACE Democratic
155 ALICE FITZGERALD D

TERRACE Republ ican
189 L. WYLIE JOHNSTON

STARBIRD Democratic
90 CARLETON A. LINDBERG

STARBIRD Republ ican
148 DOUG ENGELSON R

ANACORTES 1 Republican
204 LINDA L. ROBINSON

ANACORTES 4 Democratic
243 DAVID J. ENGLISH D

ANACORTES 6 Democratic
97  STANLEY J. NELSON

ANACORTES 6 Republican
187 E.A. (BUD) STROM R

ANACORTES 7 Democratic
143  JON STABLES D

ANACORTES 7 Republican
221  STEPHEN BERENTSON

9611200056
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** COMBINED

NOVEMBER 18,

PRECINCT
# NAME
209 (209)
209 (209)
211 211)
219 (219)
220 (220)
222 (222)
223 (223)
223 (223)
224 (224)
224 (224)
225 (225)
30 (301)
302 (302)
302 (302)
303 (303)
303 (303)
304 (304)

PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT %%
1996
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

VOTES CANDIDATE

ANACORTES 9 Democratic
127 IAN MUNCE D

ANACORTES 9 Republican
216 CINDY GREENFIELD R

ANACORTES 11 Republican
374 AL D. ANDERSON R

ANACORTES 19 Democratic
214  MAUREEN A. COUPLIN

ANACORTES 20 Republican
258 TASKER K. ROBINETTE

ANACORTES 22 Democratic
198 TOM MONTGOMERY D

ANACORTES 23 Democratic

119 STEVEN A BRICKLEY D

ANACORTES 23 Republican
182 MICHAEL M. FOSTER

ANACORTES 24 Democratic
171 CINDE ATTERBERRY D

ANACORTES 24 Republican
173 MALCOLM J. MCPHEE

ANACORTES 25 Republican
146 REESA M B COMPTON

MOUNT VERNON Republican
178  JASON VORVA R

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
120 MARVIN RUSH D

MOUNT VERNON Republican
118  BERNARD M HOLTROP

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
131 SHELLEY J. WELDON

MOUNT VERNON Republican
83 LYNN B. STRAUSS R

MOUNT VERNON Republican
90  KENNETH P. MALLOY

9611200056
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** COMBINED

NOVEMBER 18,

PRECINCY
# NAME
305 (305)
306 (306)
306 (306)
307 (307)
307 307)
308 (308)
309 (309)
310 310
310 (310)
311 311)
312 (312)
313 (313)
N3 (313)
314 (314)
314 (314)
315 (315)
316 (316)

PARTIES

1996

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

MOUNT

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

VOTES CANDIDATE

VERNON Republican
99 PETER P PAWLOWSK!

VERNON Democratic
140 HELEN N. DAY D

VERNON Republican
89 A. NOEL JOHNSON

VERNON Democratic

107 PHIL MCCONNELL D

VERNON Republican

155 BONNIE H. WARNECKE

26  MAXINE L. BRIGGS

VERNON Republican
316 DONALD E SHAFER

VERNON Republ ican

138 CHRISTINE M. WEENS

VERNON Democratic

126  GERALDINE M. HOFER

VERNON Republican
153  DEANNA R. DEVRIES

VERNON Republican

128  MARGARET (PEGGY) A COBB

VERNON Republican
198  LANCE NELSEN R

VERNON Democratic
137  KAY QUALL WITT

VERNON Republican

103  AUNDREA "ANDY®" PIPPEL

VERNON Democratic

116  MERYDEE S. CARLSON

VERNON Republ ican
85 RICHARD DE MASTER

VERNON Republican
129 BARBARA WARD R

VERNON Republican
260 DICK REITSMA R

9811200056
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** COMBINED
NOVEMBER 18,

PRECINCT
# NAME
317 (317)
317 317)
318 (318)
319 319,
320 (320)
321 (321)
321 (321)
322 (322)
323 (323)
324 (324)
324 (324)
325 (325)
401 (401)
402 (402)
403 (403)
403 (403)

PARTIES ** PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT **

1996
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

VOTES CANDIDATE

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
176  ARTHUR E. GALLEGOS

MOUNT VERNON Republican
151  MARK WARKENTIN R

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
162 BETTY L. ELLIS D

MOUNT VERNON Republican
193 ANTHONY B. COX R

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
216 DUNDAS WINN D

MOUNT VERNON Democratic

146  GEORGE E. RIDGEWAY JR.

MOUNT VERNON Repubtican
158 DENNIS GWIN R

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
166 MICHELLE PADILLA

92 M. NEAL MATTSON D

MOUNT VERNON Republican
306 ROBERT A. STAAT

MOUNT VERNON Democratic
ra| MARCIA BIANCHI D

MOUNT VERNON Republican

91 STEPHEN P. HENDRICKS

MOUNT VERNON Republ ican
11  MARY E. MAUE R

SEDRO WOOLLE Republican
197 J DARIN JENSEN R
94 RICHARD E QUAM R

SEDRO WOOLLE Republicen

319  WILLIAM G. HEBERLING

SEDRO WOOLLE Democratic
142 DENNIS P. LONDON

SEDRO WOOLLE Republican
152 MARJORIE A. PETERS

S611RUCUSS
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i

COMBINED

NOVEMBER 18,

PRECINCT
# NAME
404 (404)
406 (406)
406 (406)
407 (407)
301 ¢501)
501 (501)
502 (502)
503 (503)
504 (504)
505 (505)
506 (506)
506 (506)
507 (507)
601 (-1 D)
701 (701)
801 (801
855 (855)

PARTIES W«
1996

SEDRO WOOLLE

SEDRO WOOLLE

SEDRO WOOLLE

SEDRO WOOQLLE

BURLINGTON C

BURLINGTON C

BURLINGTON E

BURLINGTON N

BURLINGTON N

BURLINGTON §

BURLINGTON §

BURLINGTON S

BURLINGTON W

CONCRETE

HAMILTON

LA CONNER

LYMAN

PRECINCT COMMITTEE REPORT ™*

PAGE
03:10:49 PM
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

VOTES CANDIDATE

Republican
282 TERESA KAUTZ R

Democratic
194 TERESA A. STOAKS D

Republ ican
131 STEVE EVANS R

Democratic
148 ROBBY ROBINSON D

Democratic
118 DAVID G. BRITTEN D

Republ ican
115 STEPHEN A. CRANDALL R

Republican
158 ROBERT L BROWN R

Republican
190 GARY ECKERMANN R

Democratic
146 DEMISE AMMONS D

Republ ican
104 THOMAS FLADEBO R
187 DON MAPES R

Democratic
76 MAGDALENO R. TREVINO D

Republican
93 RICHARD D. CLEMENS R

Republ ican
93 ELDEEN SIMMONS R

Democratic
173 MINDA BRAND D

Republican
56 EDWIN B LIPSEY R

Democratic
244 DAN O'DONNELL D

Republican
55 RALPH K. CLEMONS R

9611200056

9
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11/19/96 10:00:33

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 655

A -~ YES
B -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 670

C-- YES
D -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 671

E -- YES
F - NO

precinct name

¢101) ALDER

(103) ALLEN

(104) DUNBAR

(105) AVON

¢106) BAKER

€107) SAUK

(108) BAY VIEW
(109) BELFAST
(110) BIG LAKE
(111) BIRDSVIEW
(112) HOEHN

(113) BOW

(114) CASCADE
(115) CEDARDALE
(116) CLEAR LAKE
(117) COUNTRY CLUB
(118) CONWAY

(119) DEWEY

(120) DIGBY

(121) DODGE VALLEY
(122) EDISON

(123) HOOGDAL

(124) FIR

(125) FRUITDALE
(126) GEAR

(127) GUEMES

(128) HAMBURG
(129) HARMONY
(130) LAKE SIXTEEN
(131) LAKE ERIE
(132) LOOKOUT
(133) MANSFORD
(134) MAPES

(135) MARCH POINT
(136) MCMURRAY WEST
(137) MCRAE

(138) MCMURRAY EAST
(139) MINKLER
¢140) MONTBORNE

blts

279
383
339
378
102
561
501
574
405
253
141
406
232
315
484
272
225
597

43
180
400
354
230
434
596
381
198
376
350
295
639
108
258
281
13
327

82
279
575

reg

n
473
398
484
132
759
602
763
518
355
177
500
316
432
642
306
287
705

59
222
486
482
289
672
763
419
247
458
435
344
816
137
320
333
147
394

98
346
725

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

105
184
201
206

56
301
269
276
222
112

67
237
141
159
249
147
114
358

23
113
168
184
125
225
306
274
110
186
170
178

27
143
163

163

54
131
29

9611200056

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

168
188
130
150

43
232
216
274
17
136

153

79
135
224
110
106
213

20

56
222
158

95
190
256

170
169
109
242

[a!
103
107

46
157

25
144
265

total

273
372
331
356

533
485
550
393
248
130
390
220
294
473
257
220
571

43
169
390
342
220
415
562
362
194
356
339
287
622

98
246
270
109
320

275
556

139
172
152
166

54
289
215
248
173
139

149

92
%2
220
138

87
238

27

65
149
154

82
215
269
155

65
130
161
134
295

120
135

47
157

29
129
261

D

128
179
154
172

42
228
240
277
200

98

220
121
128
215
115
113
307

14
100
220
161
128
181
267
185
118
198
163
139
302

117
121

51
147

47
122
256

total

267
351
306
338

517
455
525
373
237
128
369
213
270
435
253
200
545

41
165
369
315
210
396
536
340
183
328
324
273
597

90
237
256

98
304

76
251
517

B | b

>

E F total
1 170 271
118 249 367

88 238 326
96 255 351
41 57 o8
273 263 536
126 359 485
197 355 552
113 269 382
96 144 240
46 83 129
110 279 389
108 110 218
91 202 293
185 280 465
74 183 257
43 170 213
141 425 566
18 24 42
1A 119 173
108 285 393
139 198 337
63 182 215
146 267 413
176 391 567
130 222 352
32 159 191
92 264 356
99 236 335
65 224 289
262 360 622
4B 48 96
98 146 244
84 188 272
37 &9 106
115 201 316
27 52 79
94 172 266
177 372 549
LPGUBZEH

Page 1



11719796 10:00:33
** OFFICIAL CANVASS

o

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 655

A -- YES
8 -~ NO

INITIATIVE YO THE PEOPLE 670

C -~ YES
D -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 671

E -- YES

F-- NO
precinct name blts reg
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333
(142) NORLUM 148 210
(143) OVENELL 359 456
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 6468
(145) PRAIRIE 605 790
(166) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422
(147) RIDGEWAY 449 544
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673
(150) SNEE OOSH 383 465
(151) STERLING 422 537
(152) SUMMIT PARK 220 263
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782
(154) TINGLEY 263 340
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638
(156) VEDERE 197 241
(157) WHITNEY 221 268
(158) ROSARIO 574 694
(159) TERRACE 695 832
(160) STARBIRD 379 477
(162) COUNTY 2 6 7
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524
" (207) ANACORTES 7 574 668
(209) ANACORTES 9 516 609
€211) ANACORTES 11 736 831
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305
¢301) MOUNT VERNON 1 305 471
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 374 483
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400
9611200056

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

138

70
207
309
29
207
224
133
396
258
218
134
430
118
211

92
137
374
417
192

241
285
268
358
299

242
n
LX)
202
219
321
376
170
199
212
202

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

122

141
224
300
130
199

91
173
116
177

82
161
140
241

9%

81
182
253
173

119
129
164
185
189
230
130
131
188

a2
109
160
201

81

92
142
100

total

260
147
348
533
591
337
423
224
569
374
395
216
59
238
452
188
218
556
670
365

360
44
432
543

693
372
442
519
284
328
481
577
251
291
354
302

m

153
214
269
120
169
104
249
147
203
103
229
123
245

76

81
249
310
181

176
213
202
259
225
323
187
187
27
147
165
219
282
120
144
19
144

1]

130

58
166
299
297
202
230
108
308
211
167
109

117
171
105
125
288
310
17

162
181
209
256
248

170
227
233
137
154
246
281
120
132
164
141

total

241
133
319
513
566
322
399
212
557
358
370
212
573
240
416
181
206
337
620
352

338
394
41
515
473
667
357
414
504
284
319
465
563
240
276
338
285

132
149
241

123
103
103
115
123

67
269

153
51
52

149

211

19

128
166
129
170
146
225
137
134
172

97
126
172
196

94
145
155
123

F

176

21

344
246
308
119
469
256
273
149
324
173
295
136
160
399
442
243

227
243
304
368
345
467
231
306
345
191
205
307
383
159
147
193
175

BRI DUGFEUG2 T

total

233
145
343
532
585
334
431
222
572
3n
396
216
593
232
448
187
212
548
653
362

355
409
433
538
49N
692
368
440
517
288
33
479
579
253
292
348
298

Page 2



11/19/96 10:00:33

** OFFICIAL CANVASS %%

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 655
A -- YES
B - NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 670
C -- YES
D -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 671
E -- YES
F -- NO

precinct name

(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
317)
(318)
319
(320)
321
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)

MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

BURLINGTON CENTRAL

BURLINGTON EA
BURLINGTON N.

00~ On W

9
10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

0O N W WY -

ST
E.

BURLINGTON N.W.

BURLINGTON S.

E.

BURLINGTON S.W.

BURLINGTON WE
BURLINGTON NO

BURLINGTON N.W. 2

ST
RTH

9611200056

bits

162
166
320
353
588
272
399
212
394
370
324
254
484
478
308
402
422
456
410
613
260

22
388
505
427
483
172
472
255
174
326
265
303
263
374
248
157

3

reg

217
rl
410
439
742
340
548
245
585
445
419
402
587
660
422
613
568
379
483
719
310

28
574
673
591
639
236
625
327
218
448
352
427
416
497
364
237

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

95

214
226
367
177
243
121
224
212
191
161
262
301
196
215
246
260
263
368
1m

12
204
268
246
254

a5

140
96
193
150
157
154
206
131
68
0

0

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

61
61
92
120
9N
81
145
85
140
141
121

203
162

96
156
157
177
13
225

81

165
220
157
215

80
21
105

109
102
134
89
157
103
79
0

2

total

156
160
306
346
558
258
388
206
364
353
312
227
465
463
292
371
403
437
394
593
252

21
369

403
469
165
445
245
169
302
252
29
243
363

147
0
2

89
145
149
266
108
202

97
183
169
134
124
204
216
143
197
213
228
m
255
115

12
185
248
194
206

a5

128

154
123
133
137
172
122

0
1

D

69

144
178
278
127
162

93
156
162
161

95
242
2n
127
160
176
195
206
301
118

167
213
188
228

n
191
108

n
139
17
135

170
100
70

total

147
155
289
327
544
235

190
339
3
295
219
446
427
270
357
389
423
377
556
233

19
352
461
382
434
156
425
236
161
293
240
268
236
342
222
148

68

144
121
240

167

142
113
13

85
152
184
128
147
147
161
145
185

136
191
149
163

191

76
135
98
142
126
151
98
62

F

87
159
218
7z
170
213
122
224
238
194
144
304
273
161
223
258
273
250
402
166

13
228
289
251
291

96
252
167

92
169
151
148
121
210
135

87

BKI1oULPCUG2E

total

154
162
303
339
557
254
380
205
366
351
307
229
456
457
289
370
405
434
395
587
250

18

480
400
454
164
443
247
168
304
249
290
247
361
233
149

Page 3



11/19/96 10:00:33 Page 4
*%  OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 655
A -- YES
B -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 670
C -- YES
D -- NO

INITIATIVE TO THE PEOPLE 671

E -- YES

F -- NO

precinct name blts reg A B total c D total E F total
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 140 115 255 - 118 12 230 120 131 251
(701) HAMILTON 86 131 " 52 83 51 30 a1 47 36 a3
(801) LA CONNER 429 562 279 133 412 160 235 395 160 250 410
(855) LYMAN 132 193 51 75 126 56 61 117 42 80 122
SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 53,358 23,851 16,238 40,089 18,751 19,322 38,073 14,118 25,694 39,812

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 10,508 13,137 6,088 3,973 10,061 4,463 5,111 9,574 3,155 6,836 9,991
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 17,763 12,265 30,028 14,288 14,211 28,499 10,963 18,858 29,821

8611200056
BKIoUbLre(g29



11719796 10:00:38
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS ** :
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 173

A -- YES

B -- NO

precinct name A B total
(101) ALDER 85 185 270
(103) ALLEN 159 208 367
(104) DUNBAR 120 209 329
(105) AVON 122 236 358
(106) BAKER 28 69 97
(107) SAUK 164 386 530
€108) BAY VIEW 163 324 487
(109) BELFAST 199 342 541
(110) BIG LAKE 138 249 - 387
(111) BIRDSVIEW a5 161 246
(112) HOEHN 38 94 132
(113) BOW 113 283 396
(114) CASCADE 81 146 227
(115) CEDARDALE 127 179 306
(116) CLEAR LAKE 182 290 472
(117) COUNTRY CLUB 115 147 262
(118) CONWAY ™ 134 213
(119) DEWEY 190 377 567
(120) DIGBY 14 26 40
(121) DODGE VALLEY 43 128 17
(122) EDISON 137 233 390
(123) HOOGDAL 113 228 341
(124) FIR 70 146 216
(125) FRUITDALE 163 252 415
(126) GEAR 221 346 567
(127) GUEMES 118 247 365
(128) HAMBURG 72 123 195
(129) HARMONY 128 230 358
(130) LAKE SIXTEEN 118 219 337
(131) LAKE ERIE 138 152 290
(132) LOOKOUT 224 397 621
(133) MANSFORD 30 60 20
(134) MAPES 1 158 249
(135) MARCH POINT 74 199 273
(136) MCMURRAY WEST 37 70 107
(137) MCRAE 126 195 321
(138) MCMURRAY EAST 20 62 82
(139) MINKLER 106 161 267
(140) MONTBORNE 223 332 555
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 101 152 253
(142) NORLUM 58 84 142
(143) OVENELL 90 251 341
(144) SKYRIDGE 187 351 538
(145) PRAIRIE 216 380 596
(146) POINT WILLIAMS n7z 226 343
(147) RIDGEWAY 165 263 428
(148) ROCKPQRT &6 159 225

9611200056

3 1 6ULFEUE30

Page 5



11/719/96 10:00:38
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 173

A -- YES

B -- NO

precinct name A B total
(149) SHELTER BAY 17 399 570
(150) SNEE OOSH 115 256 n
(151) STERLING 119 277 396
(152) SUMMIT PARK 63 154 217
(153) SWINOMISH 170 L7 587
(154) TINGLEY 85 165 250
(155) VAN FLEET 165 281 446
(156) VEDERE 66 127 193
¢157) WHITNEY - 57 158 215
(158) ROSARIO 172 377 549
(159) TERRACE 200 471 671
(160) STARBIRD 154 213 367
(162) COUNTY 2 1 4 5
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 123 235 358
(204) ANACORTES & 159 257 416
(206) ANACORTES 6 128 307 435
(207) ANACORTES 7 187 367 554
(209) ANACORTES 9 169 322 49N
(211) ANACORTES 11 21 501 712
(217) ANACORTES 17 136 238 374
(219) ANACORTES 19 116 317 433
(220) ANACORTES 20 153 362 515
(221) ANACORTES 21 86 197 283
(222) ANACORTES 22 109 222 M
(223) ANACORTES 23 178 v 495
(224) ANACORTES 24 232 347 579
(225) ANACORTES 25 92 159 251
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 124 164 288
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 153 195 348
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 113 184 297
(304) MOUNT VERNON 4 56 99 155
(305) MOUNT VERNON 5 77 86 163
(306) MOUNT VERNON 6 100 209 309
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 115 228 343
¢308) MOUNT VERNON 8 187 384 571
(309) MOUNT VERNON 9 78 181 259

(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 154 234 388
(311) MOUNT VERNOMN 11 74 130 204
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 146 218 364
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 132 220 352
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 93 218 311
(315) MOUNT VERNON 15 as 140 228
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 145 316 461
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 158 299 457
(318) MOUNT VERNON 18 116 176 292
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19 139 230 369

9611200056

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

e
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11/19/96 10:00:38
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 173

A -- YES

8 -- NO

precinct name A B  total
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 154 249 403
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 167 rif4 LA
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 126 261 387
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 208 377 585
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 101 143 244
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 15 5 20
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY 1 145 228 373
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 189 302 N
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 135 266 401
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 145 n 456
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 55 109 164
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY & 152 295 447
(407) SEDRQ WQOLLEY 7 76 171 247
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY 8 60 103 163
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 116 192 308
¢502) BURLINGTON EAST (sl 178 249
(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 114 176 290
(504) BURLINGTON N.W. 120 130 250
(505) BURLINGTON S.E. 149 215 364
(506) BURLINGTON §.W, 93 141 234
(507) BURLINGTON WEST 65 87 152
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH \] 0 0
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2 1 2 3
(601) CONCRETE 9% 158 252
(701) HAMILTON 21 63 84
(801) LA CONNER 122 293 415
(855) LYMAN 38 N 129
SKAGIT COUNTY 14,051 26,030 40,081

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 3,473 6,583 10,056
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 10,578 19,447 30,025

9611200056

BX16ULPCUDIL
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11/19/96 10:00:42

**  QFFICIAL CANVASS **

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 177

A -- YES
B -~ NO

precinct name

(101)
€103)
(104)
105)
(106)
107>
(108)
€109
€110)
Q1
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115
(116)
117
(118)
€119
€120)
121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126}
127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139
(140)
(141
(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
€148)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DIGBY

DODGE VALLEY
EDISON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
KAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
MAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST
MINKLER
MONTBORNE
NOOKACHAMPS
NORLUM
OVENELL
SKYRIDGE
PRAIRIE

POINT WILLIAMS

RIDGEWAY
ROCKPORT

blts

279
383
339
378
102
561
501
574
405
233
141
406
232
315
484
272
225
597

43
180
400
354
230
434
596
381
198
376
350
295
639
108
258
281
13
327

82
279
575
268
148
359
559
605
349
449
235

reg

in
473
398
484
132
739
602
763
518
355
177
500
316
432
642
306
287
705

59
222
486
482
289
672
763
419
247
458
435
344
816
137
320
333
147
394

98
346
725
333
210
456
668
790
422
544
293

9611200056

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

90
153
107
13

27
167
159
193
141

39
m
78
117
181
115
72
183
12
45
123
115

144
211
119

65
117
126
117
237

27

76

3
121
25
91
217
102
49

185
224
110
144

182
204
219
238

356
325
339
237
161

N
273
143
177
2n
142
135
376

27
124
261
218
136
265
348
236
126
23
205
167
33

173
199

195

57
170
324
153

251
341
369
225
274
145

total

ar2
357
326
351

95
523

532
378
245
130
386
221
294
452
257
207
559

39
169
384
333
213
409
559
355
191
348
331
284
610

N
249
274
103
316

8z
261
541
255
145
337
526
593
335
418
222

BRloULT

5

U

b33

Page 8



11/19/96 10:00:42

** OFFICIAL CANVASS **

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 177

A -- YES
B -- NO

precinct name

(149)
(150)
(151)
(152)
(153)
(154)
(135)
(156)
157
(158)
(159)
(160)
(162
(163)
(20%)
(204)
(206)
(207)
(209)
211)
217)
(219
(220)
(221)
(222)
(22%)
(224)
(225)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309
(€21))
(311
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
17
(318)

SHELTER BAY
SNEE OOSH
STERLING
SUMMIT PARK
SWINOMISH
TINGLEY

VAN FLEET
VEDERE
WHITNEY
ROSARIO
TERRACE
STARBIRD
COUNTY 2
COUNTY 3

ANACORTES
ANACORTES
ANACORTES
ANACORTES
ANACORTES

O N O

ANACORTES 11
ANACORTES 17
ANACORTES 19
ANACORTES 20
ANACORTES 21
ANACORTES 22
ANACORTES 23
ANACORTES 24
ANACORTES 25

MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT
MOUNT

VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON

(319) MOUNT VERNON

OO NDA NN =

P N P
VRNV NN =20

blts

597
343
422
220
624
263
472
197
221
574
695
379

372
431
450
574
516
736
393
463
544
295
345
507
607
257
305
374
316
162
166
320
353
588
272
399
212
394
370
324
254
484
478
308
402

3611200056

reg

673
465
537
263
782
340
638
241
268
694
832
477

505
586
524

609
831
508
551
617
326
413
598
710
305
471
483
400
217
242
410
439
742
340
548
245
585
445
419
402
587
660
422
613

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

170
114
13

61
151

154
53
52

180

204

138

105
140
13
168
164
191
120
m
154

103
161
225

a5
116
149
116

56

107
14
178

69
141

163
130

127
169
110
132

395
251
281
150
430
160
275
129
160

447
219

244
266
318
373
325
511
244
322
359
198
221
325
351
164
167
200
176

9%
198
225

188
232
126
201
218
208
152
331
282
174
233

total

565
365
394
21
581
248
429
182
212
546
651
357

349
406
431
341
489
702
364
433
513
284
324
486
576
249
283
349
292
155
162
305
339
564
257
373
199

348
307
229
458
451
284
365

BXIbULPCUBL3L
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11719796  10:00:42
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

INITIATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE 177

A -- YES
B -- NO

precinct name

(320) MOUNT VERNON 20
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY
¢402) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(403) SEDRQ WOOLLEY
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(407) SEDRQ WOOLLEY
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY 8
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL
(502) BURLINGTON EAST
(503) BURLINGTON N.E.
(504) BURLINGTON N.W.
(505) BURLINGTON $.E.
(506) BURLINGTON $.W.
(507) BURLINGTON WEST
¢508) BURLINGTON NORTH
(509) BURLINGTON N.W, 2
(601) CONCRETE

(701) HAMILTON

(801) LA CONNER

(855) LYMAN

NV NN -

SKAGIY COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

blts reg
422 568
456 579
410 483
613 79
260 310
22 28
338 574
505 673
427 591
483 639
172 236
472 625
255 327
174 218
326 448
265 352
303 427
263 416
374 497
248 364
157 237
0 0

3 3
262 392
86 13
429 562
132 193

41,849 53,358
10,508 13,137
31,341 40,221

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

147
165
132
212

15
133
194
129
142

54
149

79

65
100

78

9%
109
134

86

57

0
1

88

39
111

35

13,509
3,310
10,199

9611200056

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

B  total
248 395
266 431
252 384
377 589
160 244

5 20
231 364
284 478
268 397
309 451
105 159
287 436
164 243
101 166
196 296
170 248
189 283
137 246
216 350
146 232

90 147

0 0

2 3
160 248

46 85
302 413
87 122

25,940 39,6449

6,567 9,877

19,373 29,572

BKIOULFE(H3S

Page 10



11/19/96 10:00:45
**  QFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- BILL CLINTON/AL GORE D

B -- BOB DOLE/JACK KEMP R

C -- RALPH NADER/WINONA LADUKE 1C

D -- ROSS PEROY/PAT CHOATE REF

E -- MONICA GAIL MOOREHAD/GLORIA LARIVA WWP

F -- CHARLES E. COLLINS/ROSEMARY GIUMARRA IC

G -- NOWARD PHILLIPS/HERBERT W. TITUS  UST

H -- JAMES E. HARRIS/LAURA GARZA SWP

I -- HARRY BROWNE/JO JORGENSEN LBP

J =~ JOHN HAGELIN/VINTON D. “MIKE" TOMPKINS N

precinct name blts reg A B c D
(101) ALDER 279 n 128 114 4 24
¢103) ALLEN 383 473 132 182 2 55
(104) DUNBAR 339 398 132 157 5 28
(105) AVON 378 484 17 138 3 48
(106) BAKER 102 152 42 40 3 17
(107) SAUK 561 759 286 159 17 83
¢108) BAY VIEW 501 é02 209 207 17 56
(109) BELFASY 574 763 249 234 6 61
(110) BIG LAKE 405 518 165 170 7 48
(111) BIRDSVIEW 253 355 114 48 4 56
(112) HOEHN 141 177 59 44 1 27
(113) Bouw 406 500 175 138 29 56
€114) CASCADE 232 316 110 62 18 34
{115) CEDARDALE 315 432 120 136 3 &7
(116) CLEAR LAKE 484 642 203 175 13 4l
(117) COUNTRY CLUB 272 306 81 165 4 12
(118) CONWAY 225 287 82 100 4 25
(119) DEWEY 597 705 264 253 12 b
(120) piGey 43 59 17 17 2 6
¢(121) DODGE VALLEY 180 222 101 49 5 17
(122) EDISON 400 486 181 172 9 29
(123) HOOGDAL 354 482 149 139 5 54
(124) FIR 230 289 MM 77 8 27
¢125) FRUITDALE 434 672 206 156 3 58
(126) GEAR 596 763 213 284 9 74
(127) GUEMES 381 419 190 119 29 22
(128) HAMBURG 198 247 92 85 3 14
(129) HARMONY 376 458 154 170 7 37
(130) LAKE SIXTEEN 350 435 124 176 8 36
(131) LAKE ERIE 295 344 83 169 9 31
(132) LOOKOUT 639 816 N 217 31 85
(133) MANSFORD 108 137 48 29 6 16
(134) MAPES 258 320 117 87 4 43
(135) MARCR POINT 281 333 133 87 7 41
(136) MCMURRAY WEST 113 147 58 34 1 15
(137) MCRAE 327 394 141 121 [ 51
(138) MCMURRAY EAST 82 98 49 19 3 10
(139) MINKLER 279 346 105 107 9 50
(140) MONTBORNE 575 725 224 255 10 3

9611200056

m
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total

274
374
330
367
102
551
494
561
40
247
139
402
229
308
479
266
219
583

43
175
396
349
228
424
587
37
196
37

293
633
102
255
am
110
324

274
568



11/19/96 10:00:45
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- BILL CLINTON/AL GORE D
8 -- BOB DOLE/JACK KEMP R
C -- RALPH NADER/WINONA LADUKE IC

D -- ROSS PEROT/PAT CHOATE REF

E -- MONICA GAIL MOOREHAD/GLORIA LARIVA  WWP

F == CHARLES E. COLLINS/ROSEMARY GIUMARRA IC
G -- HOWARD PHILLIPS/HERBERT W. TITUS  UST

H -- JAMES E. HARRIS/LAURA GARZA  SWP

1 -- HARRY BROWNE/JO JORGENSEN LBP

4 == JOHN HAGELIN/VINTON D. "MIKE™ TOMPKINS N

precinct name blts reg A B [ D
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333 103 11 7 39
(142) NORLUM 148 210 77 54 0 12
{(143) OVENELL 359 456 172 109 1 &0
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 668 235 253 9 49
(145) PRAIRIE 605 790 257 212 13 104
(146) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422 141 160 13 24
(147) RIDGEWAY 449 544 164 208 14 48
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293 110 58 23 L3 )
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673 214 314 9 42
(150) SNEE OOSH 383 465 199 115 14 36
(151) STERLING 422 537 192 171 3 46
(152) SUMMIT PARK 220 263 99 96 8 13
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782 341 189 12 61
(154) TINGLEY 263 340 94 105 10 48
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 203 182 6 66
¢156) VEDERE 197 241 70 100 7 14
(157) WHITNEY 221 268 92 104 2 20
(158) ROSARIO 574 694 236 233 14 n
(159) TERRACE 695 832 262 336 9 66
(160) STARBIRD 379 477 130 194 7 36
(162) COUNTY 2 (] 7 6 0 0 0
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 1]
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 183 118 14 35
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586 212 131 12 62
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 187 198 12 40
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 252 209 20 23
(209) ANACORTES 9 516 609 175 229 14 74
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 327 309 10 T0
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 197 135 5 44
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 531 233 147 15 51
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 21 254 " 57
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 98 151 7 28
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 132 147 12 44
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 197 237 3 53
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 213 320 7 52
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 109 101 1 A
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 305 471 165 95 5 30
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 374 483 151 144 " 45
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400 150 118 12 30

3611200056

m
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total

261
146
353
552
598
346
439
229
381
378
414
219
609
262
464
193
219
567
681
374

357
423
442
565
502
726
383
453
535
287
342
497
598
255
299
364
N



11719796 10:00:45

»%  OF

FICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES - 4 YEAR TERM

A -~

preci

(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(31%)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
407)
(408)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)

BILL CLINTON/AL GORE o
BOB DOLE/JACK KEMP R
RALPH NADER/WINONA LADUKE IC
ROSS PEROT/PAT CHOATE REF

MONICA GAIL MOOREHAD/GLORIA LARIVA  WuP
CHARLES E. COLLINS/ROSEMARY GIUMARRA IC
HOWARD PHILLIPS/HERBERT W. TITUS  UST
JAMES E. HARRIS/LAURA GARZA  SWP

HARRY BROWNE/JO JORGENSEN  LBP

JOHN HAGELIN/VINTON D. "MIKE™ TOMPKINS N

net name blts reg A B c D
MOUNT VERNON 4 162 217 60 70 -2 21
MOUNT VERNON 5 166 242 84 55 4 19
MOUNT VERNON 6 320 410 17 98 17 29
MOUNT VERNON 7 353 439 173 135 7 29
MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 284 224 15 45
MOUNT VERNON ¢ 272 340 134 97 6 26
MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 195 136 4 53
MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 94 96 2 15
MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 170 148 7 51
MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 172 149 9 27
MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 168 112 10 26
MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 126 89 3 26
MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 209 226 5 33
MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 246 147 13 55
MOUNT VERNON 13 308 422 156 103 3 33
NOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 176 143 7 60
MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 166 176 16 49
MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 193 201 1" 36
MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 170 178 1" 36
MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 235 294 8 61
MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 94 124 5 29
MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 5 17 0 0
SEDRO WOOLLEY 1 388 974 192 123 (] 56
SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 673 215 196 7 78
SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 225 126 3 55
SEDRD WOOLLEY 4 483 639 226 171 16 35
SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 70 50 5 38
SEDRO WOOLLEY 6 472 625 238 138 3 74
SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 108 100 4 36
SEDRO WOOLLEY 8 174 218 90 59 2 17
BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 168 108 (] 35
BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 118 103 4 3
BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 152 95 3 40
BURLINGTON N.W. 263 416 117 95 8 29
BURLINGTON S.E. 374 497 183 128 10 42
BURLINGTON S.W. 248 364 113 98 2 27
BURLINGTON WEST 157 237 67 64 0 22
BURLINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0
BURLINGTON N.W. 2 3 3 1 2 0 0

9611200056

m
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total

154
163
318
347
577
267
393
209
383
361
319
247
481
470
301
392
45
451
400
606
254

22
383
502
416
4
166
461
249
170
321
262
296
261
n
243
153



11/19/96  10:00:45

R

OFFICIAL CANVASS ** .
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHIN
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- BILL CLINTON/AL GORE D

- BOB DOLE/JACK KEMP R

GTON

C -- RALPH NADER/WINONA LADUKE 1C

D -- ROSS PEROT/PAT CHOATE REF

E == MONICA GAIL MOOREHAD/GLORIA LARIVA  WWP

F -- CHARLES E. COLLINS/ROSEMARY GIUMARRA IC

G -- HOWARD PHILLIPS/HERBERT W. TITUS  UST

K -- JAMES E. HARRIS/LAURA GARZA SWP

I -~ HARRY BROWNE/JO JORGENSEN LBP

J == JOHN HAGELIN/VINTON D. “MIKE" TOMPKINS N

precinct name blts reg A B c D
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 11 94 8 40
(701) HAMILTON 86 131 37 25 3 17
(801) LA CONNER 429 562 213 116 33 52
(835) LYMAN 132 193 70 30 1 29
SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 53,358 18,295 16,397 987 4,818
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 10,508 13,137 4,436 4,383 236 1,093
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 13,859 12,014 1 3,725

39611200056

Page 14
E F G H 1 J  total
1 0 0 0 0 4 258
0 0 0 0 1 0 83
0 4 2 0 3 3 424
0 0 0 0 0 1 131
35 62 110 12 241 161 41,118
12 1 3 0 62 46 10,310
23 51 7 12 179 115 30,808

BX loULPCUD3S



11719796 10:00:50
** OFFICIAL CANVASS

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 2 - 2 YEAR TERM

A -~ KEVIN QUIGLEY
B -- JACK METCALF
C -- KAREN LEIBRANT

precinct name

(101)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
€107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(11
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
€116)
17y
(118)
(119
€120)
(1213
(122)
(123)
€124)
€125)
€126)
€127)
€128)
129
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
€135)
€136)
(137)
(138)
(139
€140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)
€145)
(146)
(147)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

D1GBY

DODGE VALLEY
EDISON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
HAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIATEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
NAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST
MINKLER
MONTBORNE
NOOKACHAMPS
NORLUM
OVENELL
SKYRIDGE
PRAIRIE
POINT WILLIAMS
RIDGEWAY

sk

NLP

blts

279
383
339
378
102
561
501
574
405
253
141
406
232
315
484
272
225
597

43
180
400
354
230
434
596
381
198
376
350
295
639
108
258
281
113
327

82
27
575
268
148
359
559
605
349
449

reg

37
473
398
484
132
759
602
763
518
355
177
500
316
432
642
306
287
705

59
222
486
482
289
672
763
419
247
458
435
344
816
137
320
333
147
394

98
346
725
333
210
456
668
790
422
544

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

108
124
131
152

51
297
198
208
161
115

57
184
121
125
203

36

76
250

13

150
151

199
183
198
89
142
122
90
298
42
17
140
46
147
48
97
217
104
67
166
207
240
143
164

9611200056

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

145
227
180
186

43
203
265
306
203
15

4l
190

163
225
200
123
295

23

76
215
m
116
199
359
140
100
195
198
185
269

53
114
120

51
155

28
155
324
138

67
148
313
312
188
249

C

total

262
362
326
350

98
532
481
550
382
237
135
390
223
297
457
261
209
570

42
m
377
337
220
413
563
353
192
350
327
286
614
101
245
267
104
317

82
261
554
252
140
335
535
580
335
426

BXKioULPCUBLD
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11/19/96 10:00:50
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 2 - 2 YFAR TERM

A == KEVIN QUIGLEY D

B -- JACK METCALF R

C -- KAREN LEIBRANT NLP

precinct name blts reg A B C total
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293 118 90 13 221
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673 176 379 8 563
(150) SNEE OOSH 383 465 160 193 15 368
(151) STERLING 422 537 172 197 23 392
(152) SUMMIT PARK 220 263 B4 113 8 205
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782 310 259 19 588
(154) TINGLEY 263 340 97 135 16 248
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 212 216 17 445
(156) VEDERE 197 241 66 118 6 190
(157 WHITNEY 221 268 87 123 4 214
(158) ROSARIO 574 694 258 274 18 330
(159) TERRACE 695 832 244 39 10 648
(160) STARBIRD 379 477 124 226 13 363
(162) COUNTY 2 6 7 -] 0 0 6
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 171 162 18 351
(204) ANACORTES & 431 586 223 171 20 AL
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 184 238 10 432
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 258 263 19 540
(209) ANACORTES ¢ 516 609 170 294 17 481
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 319 353 20 692
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 193 168 9 370
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551 237 193 10 440
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 205 288 22 515
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 108 158 12 278
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 138 178 18 334
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 188 278 12 478
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 200 357 1 568
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 105 136 9 250
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 305 471 152 "1 21 284
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 374 483 144 183 23 350
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400 145 129 13 287
(304) MOUNT VERNON 4 162 217 61 84 ] 151
(305) MOUNT VERNON 5 166 242 77 65 15 157
(306) MOUNT VERNON 6 320 410 167 124 14 305
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 353 439 148 170 12 330
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 272 270 21 563
(309) MOUNT VERNON 9 272 340 139 115 4 258
(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 170 ik 16 377
(311) MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 87 103 9 199
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 163 188 18 369
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 157 185 8 350
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 162 131 12 305
(315) MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 115 106 12 233
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 186 261 15 462
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 233 199 18 450

9611200056

8K 1 6ULPEUGL |
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11/19/96  10:00:50 page 17
** QFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 2 - 2 YEAR TERM

A -- KEVIN QUIGLEY D

B -- JACK METCALF R

C -- KAREN LEIBRANT NLP

precinct name blts reg A B C total
(318) MOUNT VERNOR 18 308 422 155 123 10 288
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 168 187 17 372
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 172 212 12 396
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 168 247 17 432
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 159 218 [ 383
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 214 352 20 586
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 96 143 9 248
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 3 19 0 22
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY 9 388 574 191 160 15 366
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 &73 214 236 27 477
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 213 164 22 399
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 483 639 233 206 16 455
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 80 65 14 159
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY 6 472 625 241 183 23 447
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 113 112 10 235
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY 8 174 218 73 86 é 165
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 153 138 18 309
(502) BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 117 126 10 253
(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 147 124 14 285
(504) BURLINGTON N.W. 263 416 104 122 18 244
(505) BURLINGTON S.E. 374 497 156 180 15 351
(506) BURLINGTON S.W. 248 364 102 16 10 228
(507) BURLINGTON WEST 157 237 60 77 10 147
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0
¢509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2 3 3 1 2 0 3
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 122 116 15 253
(701) HAMILTON 86 131 46 32 3 81
(801) LA CONNER 429 562 206 167 33 406
(855) LYMAN 132 193 53 60 é 119
SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 53,358 17,535 20,431 1,618 39,584

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 10,508 13,137 4,110 5,426 N 9,927
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 13,425 15,005 1,227 29,657

3611200056

B3I 6OLPEUBL 2



11/19/96 10:00:53
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM
A -~ GARY LOCKE D
B -~ ELLEN CRASWELL R

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- BRAD OWEN D

D == ANN ANDERSON R

E -- SHAWN NEWMAN REF

F -- ART RATHJEN LBP

precinct name blts reg A 8 total c
(101) ALDER 279 in 124 150 274 122
(103) ALLEN 383 473 151 220 n 130
(104) DUNBAR 339 398 173 159 332 121
(105) AVON 378 484 192 177 369 166
(106) BAKER 102 132 56 b4 100 43
(107) SAUK 561 (£ 309 234 543 270
(108) BAY VIEM 501 602 249 264 493 193
(109) BELFAST 574 763 266 301 567 209
(110) BIG LAKE 405 518 195 202 397 147
(111) BIRDSVIEW 253 335 133 19 252 108
(112) HOEHN 141 177 66 68 134 51
(113) Bou 406 500 226 173 399 166
(114) CASCADE 232 316 139 90 229 107
¢115) CEDARDALE 315 432 138 166 304 122
(116) CLEAR LAKE 484 642 242 228 470 190
(117) COUNTRY CLUB a7 306 o7 156 253 59
(118) CONWAY 225 287 99 117 216 81
(119) DEWEY 597 705 315 269 584 219
(120) DIGBY 43 59 19 21 40 13
(121) DODGE VALLEY 180 222 124 48 172 87
(122) EDISON 400 486 199 195 394 140
(123) HOOGDAL 354 482 164 182 346 150
(124) FIR 230 289 130 90 220 95
(125) FRUITDALE 434 672 224 202 426 195
(126) GEAR 596 763 268 34 582 183
(127) GUEMES 381 419 238 129 367 178
(128) HAMBURG 198 247 105 90 195 80
(129) HARMONY 376 458 188 181 369 139
(130) LAKE SIXTEEN 350 435 149 193 342 117
(131) LAKE ERIE 295 344 115 172 287 91
(132) LooKouT 639 816 351 278 629 283
(133) MANSFORD 108 137 49 49 98 37
(134) MAPES 258 320 144 110 254 109
(135) MARCH PQINT 281 333 152 126 278 123
(136) MCMURRAY WEST 113 147 T4 39 113 52
(137) MCRAE 327 394 154 165 319 129
(138) MCMURRAY EAST 82 98 56 25 81 46
(139) MINKLER 279 346 132 136 268 85
(140) MONTBORNE 575 725 258 307 565 209
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333 120 142 262 103
(142) NORLUM 148 210 77 67 144 67

9611200056

135
217
189
178

53
228
256
299
209
114

74
193

158
230
191
114
in

23

76
214
165
104
197

142

92
189
200
181
298

125
134

49
159

28
145
304
136

sk | 6ULPCUBL 3

N2 N W

2
1
18
16

21
15

23

N

20

-
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-

—
GO NY SO a200D NV

“n

-

- -

VIOV SNV NNOPANAOPOVNOYNOROONNOWMNS

L)

-l

—
N NDMN WV WD WSV 0

total

267
352
319
357

537
468
534
382
238
129
385
218
292
459
257
205
554

40
166
370
327
209
413
565
353
180
343
328
283
612

93
245
269
105
313

81
254
537
249
141

Page 18



11719796 10:00:53
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **
$KAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

GOVERNOR - & YEAR TERM
A -- GARY LOCKE D
-= ELLEN CRASWELL R

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- BRAD OWEN D

D -- ANN ANDERSON R

E -- SHAWN NEWMAN REF

F -~ ART RATHJEN Lep

precinct name blts reg A B total c
(143) OVENELL 359 456 205 143 348 166
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 668 264 282 546 195
(145) PRAIRIE 605 790 278 318 596 229
(146) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422 173 164 337 131
(147) RIDGEWAY 449 544 207 234 438 148
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293 136 92 228 114
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673 281 300 581 21
(150) SNEE OOSH 383 465 250 119 369 180
(151) STERLING 422 537 219 193 412 168
(152) SUMMIT PARK 220 263 107 107 214 96
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782 399 207 606 331
(154) TINGLEY 263 340 110 149 259 97
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 215 242 457 195
(156) VEDERE 197 241 78 112 190 65
(157) WHITNEY 221 268 122 95 217 3
(158) ROSARIO 574 69 314 249 563 254
(159) TERRACE 695 832 335 328 663 225
€(160) STARBIRD 379 477 161 210 n 123
(162) COUNTY 2 [ 7 6 0 é 3
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 227 139 366 181
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586 265 154 419 222
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 238 198 436 183
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 282 277 559 249
(209) ANACORTES 9 516 609 244 253 497 174
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 390 317 707 326
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 212 175 387 180
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551 2%0 156 446 224
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 267 266 533 192
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 132 158 290 111
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 176 158 334 122
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 234 257 491 192
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 261 324 585 197
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 132 120 252 97

305 an 183 114 297 150
374 483 184 179 363 129
316 400 183 122 305 14614
162 217 I44 81 160 60
166 242 96 68 164 78
320 410 203 112 315 154
353 439 203 138 341 139

(301) MOUNT VERNON
(302) MOUNT VERNON
(303) MOUNT VERNON
(304) MOUNT VERNON
(305) MOUNT VERNON
(305) MOUNT VERNON
(307) MOUNT VERNON

~N OV N =

96112000356

143
307
312
185
264

91
334
155
214
101

139
229
117
121
264
392
227

156
162
229
258
270
342
167
182
285
158
186
274
354
135
122
173
133

131
176

E F total
10 4 323
14 5 521
17 12 570

[ 5 327
19 5 416

9 8 222
18 [ 569
11 16 362

6 1 389

5 5 207
15 6 588

7 3 246
1" 5 440

3 1 186

7 1 202
15 1" 544

6 2 625
10 5 365

0 0 &

0 0 0

9 6 352
14 13 41
10 3 425
18 3 528
25 8 477
10 10 688
13 5 365
10 9 425
23 8 508

4 1 274
13 7 328
10 3 479
10 7 568
" 4 247
1" 2 285
19 15 336
10 0 284

7 2 151

7 3 156
12 6 303

9 4 328

Bkl bULPCUDLY
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11/719/96 10:00:53
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- GARY LOCKE D
B -- ELLEN CRASWELL R

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - & YEAR TERM

C -- BRAD OWEN D

D -~ ANN ANDERSON R

E -~ SHAWN NEWMAN REF

F -- ART RATHJEN LBP

precinct name bits reg A B total c D
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 322 252 574 2864 248
(309) MOUNT VERNON 9 272 340 158 110 268 115 125
(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 221 170 391 165 193
(311) MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 114 96 210 77 M
€312) MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 205 171 376 150 189
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 192 170 362 151 179
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 189 122 31 160 133
(315) MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 141 100 241 104 m
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 251 227 478 174 267
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 295 174 469 226 190
(318) MOUNT VERNON 18 308 422 178 121 299 143 129
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 196 187 383 161 183
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 197 219 416 156 218
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 217 227 444 172 245
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 197 204 401 154 210
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 287 309 596 197 33
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 126 129 255 82 149
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 2 20 22 4 16
€401) SEDRO WOOLLEY 1 338 574 206 175 381 169 182
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 673 252 244 496 202 257
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 240 178 418 212 173
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 483 639 252 214 466 223 211
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 83 82 165 76 T4
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY & 472 625 252 202 454 198 200
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 129 120 249 107 126
(408) SEDRQ WOOLLEY 8 174 218 91 78 169 68 84
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 180 140 320 139 152
(502) BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 129 127 256 105 129
¢(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 161 133 294 137 129
(504) BURLINGTON N.W. 263 416 143 10 293 104 128
(505) BURLINGTON S.E. 374 497 186 181 367 153 180
(506) BURLINGTON S.W. 248 364 113 126 239 101 124
(507) BURLINGTON WEST 157 237 70 a3 153 57 86
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 2
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 134 119 253 109 121
(701) HAMILTON 846 131 47 38 85 46 30
¢(801) LA CONNER 429 562 288 135 423 205 167
(855) LYMAN 132 193 76 52 128 59 54
SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 53,358 21,522 19,232 40,754 16,868 20,369

9611200056

E F total
21 9 564
8 5 253
7 é in
6 1 195
17 9 365
10 2 342
7 6 306
8 5 228
13 3 457
1 8 435
9 4 285
14 7 365
12 10 396
6 8 431
6 2 372
14 [ 548
6 2 239
0 2 22
10 7 368
14 1" 484
5 8 398
10 7 451
10 2 162
24 8 430
6 2 241
7 4 163
8 10 309
9 7 250
1 2 279
7 5 244
12 4 349
3 2 230
3 3 149
0 0 0
0 0 3
10 4 244
5 2 83
18 8 398
5 4 122

1,193 655 39,085

1oUkrousls
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11/19/96  10:00:53 Page 21
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- GARY LOCKE D
B -- ELLEN CRASWELL R

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- BRAD OMEN D
D -- ANN ANDERSON R
E -- SHAWN NEWMAN REF
F -- ART RATHJEN LBP
precinct name blts reg A B total c D E F total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICY 10 10,508 13,137 5,423 4,793 10,216 4,080 5,284 277 156 9,796
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 16,099 14,439 30,538 12,788 15,085 916 500 29,289

9611200056

BEIOULPEUBLG



11719/96 10:00:58

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SECRETARY OF STATE - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- PHYLLIS KENNEY
B -~ RALPH MUNRO
C -- GARY P. GILL

precinct name

(101>
(103)
€104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(Mmmn
(112)
(113
(114)
(115)
116)
€117)
€118)
119
(120)
€121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129
(130)
(130
(132)
(133)
(134)
€135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
{143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DIGBY

DODGE VALLEY
EDISON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
HAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
MAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST
MINKLER
MONTBORNE
NOOKACHAMPS
NORLUM
OVENELL
SKYRIDGE
PRAIRIE
POINT WILLIAMS
RIDGEWAY

NLP

103
19

146
28
275
159
198
143
104
35
140
104
108
208
42
60
194
13
76
10
134
89
171
178
163
59
15
94

266
41
89

15
48

134
35
91

190
90

129
134
225
104
120

142
240
214
190

226
300
309
225
19

69
218

97
18
219
206
137
334

22

9
250
177
118
227
366
178
120
217
221
210
302

40
152
147

52
155

42
150
327
154

74
187
3N
318
219
288

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

c

9611200056

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

total
260

317
349
98
530
473
534
380
238
131
378
218
295
451
253
206
552
38
168
369
328
214
416
557
356
180
343
324
282
603
85
247
2n2
103
310

255
538
252
141
329
525
568
332
421

BXIOOLPOUBL T
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11/19/96 10:00:58 page 23
** QFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

SECRETARY OF STATE - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- PHYLLIS KENNEY D

B -- RALPH MUNRO R

C -- GARY P. GILL NLP

precinct name A B C total
(148) ROCKPORT 124 78 14 216
(149) SHELTER BAY 143 414 10 567
(150) SNEE DOSH 31 209 24 364
(151) STERLING 146 234 9 389
(152) SUMMIT PARK 76 119 9 204
(153) SWINOMISH 218 351 21 590
(154) TINGLEY a3 140 19 242
(155) VAN FLEET 185 233 19 437
(156) VEDERE 42 136 4 182
(157) WHITNEY 58 143 3 204
(158) ROSARIO 219 299 13 531
(159) TERRACE 166 449 8 623
(160) STARBIRD 99 247 12 358
(162) COUNTY 2 3 3 0 -]
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 156 181 14 351
(204) ANACORTES & 201 186 19 406
(206) ANACORTES 6 160 255 10 425
(207) ANACORTES 7 219 293 18 530
(209) ANACORTES ¢ 155 297 22 474
{211) ANACORTES 11 275 383 19 677
(217) ANACORTES 17 178 179 8 365
(219) ANACORTES 19 181 231 13 425
(220) ANACORTES 20 166 308 26 500
(221) ANACORTES 21 90 174 1 s
(222) ANACORTES 22 101 204 22 327
(223) ANACORTES 23 159 n 10 480
(224) ANACORTES 24 172 386 17 575
(225) ANACORTES 25 81 154 12 247
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 149 129 8 286
(302) MOUNY VERNON 2 121 202 26 349
¢303) MOUNT VERNON 3 110 167 9 286
(304) MOUNT VERNON 4 58 85 7 150
(305) MOUNT VERNON 5 78 70 1 159
(306) MOUNT VERNON 6 143 150 10 303
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 129 199 5 333
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 236 312 15 263
(309) MOUNT VERNON ¢ 97 145 5 247
(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 164 190 15 369
(311) MOUNT VERNON 11 5 118 4 197
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 151 195 14 360
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 102 224 14 340
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 123 166 14 303
¢315) MOUNT VERNON 15 93 125 10 228
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 152 282 15 449
(517) MOUNT VERNON 17 189 229 19 437

9611200056

BRIGUL4Pe6LS



11/19/96 10:00:58
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SECRETARY OF STATE - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- PHYLLIS KENNEY
B -- RALPH MUNRO
C -= GARY P. GILL

precinct name

(318) MOUNT VERNON 18
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23
(324) MOUNT VERNOR 24
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY B8
¢501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL
(502) BURLINGTON EAST
(503) BURLINGTON N.E.
(504) BURLINGTON N.W.
(505) BURLINGTON S.E.
(506) BURLINGTON $.W.
(507) BURLINGTON WEST
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2
(601) CONCRETE

(701) HAMILTON

(801) LA CONNER

(855) LYMAN

NN SN -

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

9611200056

D

R

NLP
A B
136 148
159 197
142 239
144 270
127 241
166 379
72 162
4 18
159 194
187 265
180 196
203 235
85 70
199 209
96 138
57 98
132 152
93 146
124 141
100 124
141 197
97 126
53 87
0 0
1 2
101 127
39 37
166 197
59 EH]

14,808 22,702
3,361 6,081
11,447 16,621

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

€ total
9 293
18 374
1 392
19 433
3 n
13 558
6 240
0 22
14 367
23 477
14 390
14 452
8 163
22 430
7 241
7 162
23 307
13 252
15 280
13 237
16 354
6 229
7 147
0 0
0 3
13 241
4 80
37 400
9 123
1,500 39,010
336 9,778
1,166 29,232

BKibubroUOLS
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11719796 10:01:01

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

STATE TREASURER - 4 YEAR TERM
A -~ MIKE MURPHY
B -=- LUCY DEYOUNG

STATE AUDITOR - 4 YEAR TERM
C == BRIAN SONNTAG

D -- ROBERT B. KEENE, JR.

ATTORNEY GENERAL - 4 YEAR TERM

E -- CHRISTINE GREGOIRE

F -- RICHARD POPE
G -- RICHARD SHEPARD
H ~- LUANNE COACHMAN

precinct name

(101)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107
(108)
(109>
(110)
(111
(112)
(QRE))
(114
(115)
(116)
(M7
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129
(130)
(131
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DIGBY

DODGE VALLEY
EDISON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
HAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
MAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST

9611200056

D
R
LBP
NLP

blts

279
383
339
378
102
561
501
574
405
253
141
406
232
315
484
272
225
597

43
180
400
354
230
434
596
381
198
376
350
295
639
108
258
281
13
327

82

reg

37
473
398
484
132
759
602
763
318
355
77
500
316
432
642
306
287
705

59
222
486
482
289
672
763
419
247
458
435
344
816
137
320
333
147
394

98

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

147
153
136
193

55
328
224
249
188
136

196
142
141
240
65
96
272
18
95
171
181
118
238
233
213
92
158
131
94
337
48
127
150
61
151
52

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 1996

112
198
167
151

44
192
233
272
190
100

55
173

76
139
196
184
105
271

20

67
188
139

89
176
313
134

80
173
182
183
258

35
110
11

40
150

25

total

259
351
303
344

520
457
521
378
236
127
369
218
280
436
249
201
543

38
162
359
320
207
a4
546
347
172
331
313
277
395

237
264
101
301

137
180
166
210

37
349
274
285
2N
142

76
234
151
158
253
102
106
333

20
115
186
183
143
226
arz
241
107
7
150
117
354

47
128
158

67
174

59

117
170
135
132

40
166
193
238
161

95

51
142

119
178
153
92
200
18

168
137

1814
269
104

65
154
161
151
230

38
109
106

33
129

21

total

254
350
301
342

97
515
467
523
372
237
127
376
219
riq4
431
255
198
533

38
161
354
320
206
407
541
345
172
325
n
268
384

85
237
264
100
303

80

136
166
165
207

59
337
244
270
189
138

21
134
154
249

91

96
294

18
11
182
166
139
223
259
216
106
177
148
120
338

49
131
145

61
161

55

13
178
136
132
35
156
205
219
164
81
58
134
62
123
154
156
89
231
15
49
176
141
62
163
270
m

150
162
152
225
32
96
103
37
129
22

oo MNO™

Page 25
-H  total
7 262
3 352
3 n
7 352
0 9%
20 527
10 474
23 523
8 379
7 237
7 132
14 372
8 219
5 286
18 445
3 255
7 200
12 550
2 38
2 169
7 i
9 320
6 209
10 413
12 556
13 354
2 178
3 341
3 318
2 rif4
21 602
4 89
5 241
8 263
1 103
10 310
3 80



11/19/96  10:01:01
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **

STATE TREASURER - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- MIKE MURPHY ]

B -- LUCY DEYOUNG R
STATE AUDITOR - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- BRIAN SONNTAG D

D -- ROBERT B. KEENE, JR. R

ATTORNEY GENERAL - &4 YEAR TERM

T oHmm

precinct name

(139) MINKLER
(140) MONTBORNE

(141) NOOKACHAMPS

(142) NORLUM

(143) OVENELL
(144) SKYRIDGE
(145) PRAIRIE

(146) POINT WILLIAMS

(147) RIDGEWAY
(148) ROCKPORT

(149) SHELTER BAY

(150) SNEE OOSH
(151) STERLING

(152) SUMMIT PARK

(153) SWINOMISH
(154) TINGLEY
(155) VAN FLEET
(156) VEDERE
(157) WHITNEY
(158) ROSARIO
(159) TERRACE
(160) STARBIRD
(162) COUNTY 2
(163) COUNTY 3
(201) ANACORTES
(204) ANACORTES
(206) ANACORTES
(207) ANACORTES
(209) ANACORTES
(211) ANACORTES
(217) ANACORTES
(219) ANACORTES
(220) ANACORTES
(221) ANACORTES
(222) ANACORTES
(223) ANACORTES
(224) ANACORTES

22
23
24

== CHRISTINE GREGOIRE D
== RICHARD POPE
== RICHARD SHEPARD
-- LUANNE COACHMAN

R
LBP
NLP

blts

279
575
268
148
359
559
605
349
449
235
597
383
422
220
624
263
472
197
221
574
695
379

6

0
372
431
450
574
516
736
393
463
544
295
345
507
607

reg

346
725
333
210
456

790
422
S44
293
673
465
537
263
782
340
638
241
268
694
832
477

7

0
505
386
524
668
609
831
508
551
617
326
413
598
710

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

123
255
13
76
201
232
296
158
189
139
223
210
183
103
365
16
232
80
92
274
253
144
é

0
203
247
204
277
213
366
204
255
234
120
159
205
2N

3611200056

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

120
275
119

119
279
258
165
223

7%
330
139
197

98
218
121
189

109
250
353
212

144
157
217
251
255
297
155
165
260
147
161
273
349

total

243
530
250
139
320
M
554
323
412
213
553
349
380
201
583
237
421
179
201
524
606
356

347
404
421
528

663
359
420
494
267
320
478
560

136
290
142

81
198
281
312
81
220
153
288
239
202
17
396
119
236

93
104
326
33
172

212
259
250
295
228
402
216
282
270
143
181
238
271

113
245
101

57
116
229
238
138
187

61
ar2
105
174

182
19
184

93
198
282
181

130
145
167
223
235
263
142
138
221
131
138
233
285

total

249
335
243
138
314
510
550
319
407
214
560
344
376
201
578
238
420
181
197
524
613
353

342
404
a7
518

665
358
420
491
274
319
47
556

124
266
140

70
211
260
304
173
204
138
292
217
197
123
386

98
238

12
319
335
166

209
237
232
29
208

206
251
261
126
153
246
253

KloUh

F G
106 12
233 14

98 7
61 8
108 5
237 10
219 16
149 7
193 9
68 9
269 -]
119 18
179 6
83 3
184 18
19 13
177 15
96 2
87 7
199 9
287 6
178 1"

1 0

0 0
118 10
132 21
170 7
218 12
251 10
270 16
149 5
152 15
209 16
138 2
148 6
220 10
296 12

-
2

GUBS |

Page 26

H total
10 252
18 531
7 252
3 142
8 332
14 521
19 558
2 331
9 415
9 224
4 571
9 363
10 392
4 213
5 593
1" 241
5 435
4 3
2 208
4 531
2 630
4 359
0 )
0 0
8 345
9 399
6 415
7 528
10 479
1" 677
10 370
7 425
" 497
-] 272
13 320
1 477
6 567



11719796  10:01:01

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

STATE TREASURER - 4 YEAR TERM
A -+ MIKE MURPHY
B -- LUCY DEYOUNG

STATE AUDITOR - 4 YEAR TERM
C -- BRIAN SONNTAG

ATTORNEY GENERAL - 4 YEAR TERM
~- CHRISTINE GREGOIRE

-- RICHARD POPE

== RICHARD SHEPARD
-~ LUANNE COACHMAN

= &oomm

precinct name

(225)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
€310
31
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
€401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
€406)
(407)
(408)
01
(502)
(503)

ANACORTES 25
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRQ WOOLLEY

BURLINGTON CENTRAL

BURLINGTON EA
BURLINGTON N.

-- ROBERT B. KEENE, JR.

00N W

- -
- O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

NNV WHNN -

8

ST
E.

LBP
NLP

blts

257
305
374
316
162
166
320
353
588
272
399
212
394
370
324
254
484
478
308
402
422
456
410
613
260

22
388
503
427
483
172
472
255
174
326
265
303

reg

308
47
483
400
217
242
410
439
742
340
548
245
585
445
419
402
587
660
422
613
568
579
483
719
310

28
574
673
591
639
236
625
327
218
448
352
427

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

120
170
163
163

81

91
m
168
310
137
196
103
193
7
185
125
227
249
172
192
191
205
179
221
103

202
246
226
243

93
249
118

81
190
132
167

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

121
"M
179
125

69

124
155
239
110
169

92
166
166
115
100
220
180
109
160
197
214
183
325
133

17
159
219
158
193

65
177
122

78
118
13
10

3611200056

total .

241
281
342
288
150
154
295
323
549
247
365
195
359
337
300
225
447
429
281
352
388
419
362
546
236

2
361
465
384
436
158
426
240
159
308
245
277

129
182
176
175

101
198
190
357
158
216

205
193
M
137
260
283
175
216
216
235
195
290
126

219
256
241
263

93
263
134

93
193
138
169

D

114
102
165
110
Th
54

134
197

145

93
148
141
104

183
144
100
139
174
198
162
254
109

14
134
204
143
166

161
102

65
106
100
105

total

243
264
341
285
149
155
293
324
554
242
361
192
353
334
295
223
443
427
273
355
390
433
357
544
235

21
353
460

429
157
424
236
158
299
238
274

126
191
166
168

89
196
184
318
145
197

98
196
180
185
130
257
276
178
194
202
217
200
283
122

220
247
261
261

93
251
142

175
128
167

BY | oULPEU692

112
85
146
107
65
54
93
130
204
90
141
94
149
150
102

178
143

9%
146
182
196
164
255
106

16
122
198
131
167

56
148

89

111
106
92

| 1]

-

-

s

-

-
= 00 = W AN NNOPSPNOONC0S WSO WO W

-

- [P
~N O NO

— — -
PN

Page 27

— -

-

-

-

[ —

—
VIO O AN WO &P NYNNNNSNOVNONO PN NOOSSNNSNNOWONODODNSP~NODRDW!m S

total

265
286
348
290
148
154
299
327
551
241
365
200
361
341
304
223
459
435
283
364
398
426
374
358
238

22
364
479
388
448
160
429
242
161
309
247
278



11/19/96  10:01:01
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **

STATE TREASURER - 4 YEAR TERM

A =~ MIKE MURPHY
B =« LUCY DEYQUNG

STATE AUDITOR - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- BRIAN SONNTAG
== ROBERT B. KEENE, JR.

=

ATTORNEY GENERAL - 4 YEAR TERM

== CHRISTINE GREGOIRE
RICHARD POPE
RICHARD SHEPARD
LUANNE COACHMAN

= o mm

precinct name

(504) BURLINGTON N.W.
(505) BURLINGTON S.E.
(506) BURLINGTON S.W.
(507) BURLINGTON WEST
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH
¢509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2
(601) CONCRETE

(701> HAMILTON

(B01) LA CONNER

(855) LYMAN

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

D
R
LBP
NLP

blts

263
374
248
157
0

3
262
86
429
132

reg.

416
497
364
237

0

3
392
131
562
193

41,849 53,358
10,508 13,137
31,341 40,221

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

123
179
117
78
0

1
139
53
241
76

19,925
4,765
15,160

3611200056

13
165
112
66
0

2
102
28
151
44

18,312
4,793
13,519

total
236

229
144
0

3
241
81
392
120

38,237
9,558
28,679

125
187
124
78
]

1
136
47
260
73

22,090
5,486

106
155
96
63
0

2
101
33
132
45

15,937
4,024

total

23
342
220
141
0

3
237
a0
392
118

38,027
9,510

16,604 11,913 28,517

127
186
131
76
0

1
131
bl
247
70

21,124
5,305
15,819

93
135
89
58

96
25
123
42

15,734
4,032
11,702

10
13

-
MY WO O~

1,066
247
819

BKIoULPrPcyn53

Page 28
H total
7 237
14 348
4 230
4 145
0 0
0 3
10 240
3 81
21 402
7 123
887 38,811
179 9,763
708 29,048



11719/96 10:01:06

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS

ik

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- JENNIFER M. BELCHER

B -- BRUCE MACKEY
C -~ MARC STRAUCH

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 4 YEAR TERM
== TERESA MTERRY" BERGESON
== RON TABER

m o

D
R

NLP

NP
NP

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER - 4 YEAR TERM

0D ™

-- DEBORAH SENN
=~ ANTHONY "TONY" LOWE

H -- STEVE SEVICK

precinct name

(101
€103)
(104)
€105)
(106)
€107)
(108)
(109
(110
(1)
(112)
113
(114
(115)
(116)
17y
(118)
(119)
(120)
121
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
€126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DIGBY

DODGE VALLEY
ED1SON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
HAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
MAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST

1]

R

NLP
blts reg
279 n
383 473
339 398
378 484
102 132
561 759
501 602
574 763
405 518
253 355
141 177
406 500
232 316
315 432
484 642
272 306
225 287
597 705
43 59
180 222
400 486
354 482
230 289
434 672
596 763
381 419
198 247
376 458
350 435
295 344
639 816
108 137
258 320
281 333
113 147
327 394
82 98

9611200056

123
163
142
170

48
297
227

169
120

69
198
123
134
220

93
282

1
104
163
147
126
219
225
215

98
162
130
109
334

46
117
140

61
155

53

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 1996

128
190
165
166

47
197
235
267
196
M

38
161

147
201
160
98
246
26

198
171

76
176
314
115

175
185
160
255

40
118
115

147
27

©

- POy WO

N
- W NN =0

-

total

260
356
313
348

96
518
470
525
378
237
129
376
222
285
442
252
203
348

39
170
368
325
209
408
350
351
176
342
320
27
610

92
242
262
104
37

a1

129
186
177
183

57
315
265
287
190
122

65
219
139
159
255
133
103
326

17
122
212
170
141
227
270
204
13
196
173
149
326

156
161
62
177
47

E totatl
108 237
1460 346
17 294
140 323

35 92
174 489
163 428
217 504
166 3156
101 223

52 117
135 354

66 205
124 283
149 404
112 245

88 191
193 519

22 39

40 162
139 351
128 298

59 200
158 385
246 516
114 318

62 175
118 314
134 307
119 268
243 569

34 80

81 237

89 250

38 100
122 299

22 69
BK | OU

132
168
163
189

51
331
236
235
196
128

208
137
163
241

87

95
289

20

95
175
189
131
214
258
216
m
166
145
115
342

32
138
144

67
162

53

m
179
150
134

44
156
213
238
166

94

58
143

121
168
152
92
242
19

Ve
121

168
275
104
69
161
158
155
213
29
bl
108
32
121
20

4r6UboL

Page 29
H  total
13 256
8 355
5 318
15 338
2 97
29 516
13 462
24 517
15 377
12 234
6 128
23 374
17 222
3 287
a7 436
9 248
9 196
14 545
1 40
4 165
14 366
13 323
7 202
18 400
16 549
21 341
3 173
9 336
9 312
5 27
41 596
7 a8
11 240
12 264
6 105
17 300
2 £



11/719/96 10:01:06

** OFFICIAL CANVASS

ik

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- JENNIFER M. BELCHER

B -- BRUCE MACKEY
C == MARC STRAUCH

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 4 YEAR TERM
== TERESA “TERRY" BERGESON

== RON TABER

D
R

NLP

NP
NP

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER - 4 YEAR TERM

™M

-~ DEBORAH SENN
-~ ANTHONY ®“TONY" LOWE

R -- STEVE SEVICK

precinct name

(139) MINKLER
(140) MONTBORNE

(141) NOOKACHAMPS

(142) NORLUM
(143) OVENELL
(144) SKYRIDGE
€145) PRAIRIE

(146) POINT WILLIAMS

(147) RIDGEWAY
(148) ROCKPORT

(149) SHELTER BAY

(150) SNEE 0OSH
¢151) STERLING

(152) SUMMIT PARK

€153) SWINOMISH
(154) TINGLEY
¢155) VAN FLEET
(156) VEDERE
(157) WHITNEY
(158) ROSARIO
(159) TERRACE
(160) STARBIRD
(162) COUNTY 2
(163) COUNTY 3
(201) ANACORTES
(204) ANACORTES
(206) ANACORTES
(207) ANACORTES
(209) ANACORTES
(211) ANACORTES
(217) ANACORTES
€219) ANACORTES
(220) ANACORTES
(221) ANACORTES
(222) ANACORTES
(223) ANACORTES
(224) ANACORTES

~N O -

0

17
19
20
21
22
23
24

D

R

NLP
blts reg
279 346
575 725
268 333
148 210
359 456
559 668
605 790
349 422
449 544
235 293
597 673
383 465
6422 537
220 263
624 782
263 340
472 638
197 241
221 268
574 694
695 832
379 477
6 7
0 0
372 505
431 586
450 524
574 668
516 609
736 831
393 508
463 551
544 617
295 326
345 413
507 598
607 710

9611200056

107
251
133

65
202
229
272
150
191
123
233
196
194
105
349

92
196

74

2N
280
142

197
243
206
270
192
356
193
246
227
112
136
227
220

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

137
262
m

19
270
266
170
214

90
320
136
189

9%
210
138
220
106
103
233
332
201

136
145
205
239
258
295
152
161
257
153
175
238
325

c

10
12

14
26

0 o

11

12

13
16

15
18
18
15
15
20
1"
1"

13

total

254
525
250
141
330
313
564
329
413
222
564
353
387
205
573
239
427
181
202
535
619
355

346
404
420
524

669
360
422
504
276
322
47
558

142
255
147

81
210
304
307
187
242
136
338
214
219
130
393
115
221
104
134
337
397
191

215
237
266
320
244
403
214
282
287
162
172
258
318

Bk loUbhPeUbasd

E

239
92
49

103

199

223

124

167
65

197

118

V44

168

172

61
170
208
161

101
134
138
173
194
239
127
123
182

96
128
185
202

total

238
494
239
130
313
503
530
N
409
201
535
332
363
198
561
214
393
182
195
507
605
352

316
3n
404
493
438
642
341
405
469
258
300
443
520

130
260
145

65
214
250
300
167
195
134
27
230
215
109
382
110
241

98
301
292
147

200
250
224
296
205
374
203
253
244
135
150
233
256

"s
244

98

n
100
261
234
152
207

269
114
170

87
192
120
177

98

96
219
307
195

129
140
181
206
243
282
148
155
217
127
151
236
289

Page 30
H total
6 251
18 522
7 250
5 141
14 328
12 523
24 558
7 326
14 416
14 220
10 5564
16 360
6 n
7 203
9 583
1 241
15 433
3 179
5 199
15 535
10 609
1" 353
0 6
0 0
12 341
16 406
10 415
14 516
15 463
19 675
10 361
14 422
29 490
6 268
18 319
-] 473
18 563



11/19/96 10:01:06

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- JENNIFER M. BELCHER

B -- BRUCE MACKEY
€ -- MARC STRAUCH

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 4 YEAR TERM
-- TERESA "TERRY" BERGESON
-~ RON TABER

mo

D
R
NLP

NP
NP

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER - 4 YEAR TERM

D -

== DEBORAH SENN
-~ ANTHONY “TONY® LOWE

H -~ STEVE SEVICK

precinct name

(225)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304>
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309
(310)
G11)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
19
(320)
(321)
(322
(323)
(324)
(325)
€401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
€407)
(408)
(501)
(502)
(503)

ANACORTES 25
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY
SEDRO WOOLLEY

BURLINGTON CENTRAL

—
O VWO NOW SN -

PPN = b b md ol o3 ol ok
- O NNV SN -

22

n
BCRU

~NON VWY -

BURLINGTON EAST

BURLINGTON N.

blts

257
305
374
316
162
166
320
353
588
272
399
212
394
370
324
254
484
478
308
402
422
456
410
613
260

22
388
505
427
483
172
472
255
174
326
265
303

9611200058

D
R
NLP

reg

305
471
483
400
217
242
410
439
742
340
548
245
585
445
419
402
587
660
422
613
568
579
483
719
310

28
574
673
91
639
236
625
327
218
448
352
427

101
163
170
146

69

78
182
170
29N
142
199

186
178
177
123
219
270
161
187
169
189
171
240

97

185
240
229
245

232
121

81
167
126
157

131
106
159
128

112
148
238

9%
158
109
166
160
114

228
156
116
158
214
221
190
302
136

15
164
206
147
190

69
174
14

78
129
11
106

total

241
278
346
283
148
154
300
328
546
246
369
199
365
346
300
228
457
435
283
359
392
426

354

S8~

385
445
161
426
241
165
308
247
277

124
174
180
178

N
195
205
313
162
201
115
202
199
192
127
266
272
159
193
218
23
214
310
14

224
259
232
245

97
233
133

176
149
146

E

95
97
155

61
62
92
117
223

145
Th
141
128
96

179
156
109
146
159
178
142
230

12
13
182
133
177

56
173

93

62
120

89
112

total

219
27N
335
277
139
153
287
322
536
237
346
189
343
327
288
210
445
428
268
339
377
409
356
540
229

20
355
441
365
422
153
406
226
158
296
238
258

117
176
167
154

85
179
173
322
152
179

98
183
178
175
127
225
272
169
195
205
206
184
257
17

206
249
21
256

95
234
128

164
136
152

109
97
152
17
&7
57
110
142
215

17

o3
156
157
105

207
145
102
139
176
202
184
290
118

14
142
200
155
173

61
167
104

135
102
108

Page 31
H  total
10 236
10 283
21 340
1 282
7 151
10 152
10 299
9 324
20 557
7 245
12 362
5 196
15 354
S 340
13 293
1 226
14 446
14 431
] 277
18 352
8 389
1 419
4 372
14 561
8 243
2 21
13 361
25 474
16 382
10 439
5 161
24 425
[ 238
3 162
1" 310
10 248
14 274



1/719/96 10:01:06
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS - 4 YEAR TERM

A -- JENNIFER M. BELCHER
B -- BRUCE MACKEY
C -- MARC STRAUCH

D
R
NLP

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION &4 YEAR TERM

m o

-~ RON TABER

== TERESA “TERRY" BERGESON NP

NP

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER - 4 YEAR TERM

-

~- DEBORAH SENN
== ANTHONY “TONY™ LOME
-~ STEVE SEVICK

= o

precinct name

(504) BURLINGTON N.W.
¢505) BURLINGTON S.E.
(506) BURLINGTON S.W.
(507) BURLINGTON WEST
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2
(601) CONCRETE

(701) HAMILTON

(807) LA CONNER

(855) LYMAN

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

D
R
NLP

blts

263
374
248
157
0

3
262
86
429
132

reg

416
497
364
237

0

3
392
131
562
193

41,849 53,358
10,508 13,137
31,341 40,221

9611200056

m
17
105
65
0

1
112
40
240
65

19,276
4,765
14,511

116
164
114
72
0
2
118
37
140
54

18,169
4,644
13,525

C total
1 238
10 345

8 227

5 142

0 0

0 3
12 242

6 83
23 403

7 126

1,191 38,636
271 9,680
920 28,956

119
190
126
70
0

1
148
42
274
70

22,244
5,715
16,529

E

107
138
90
59
0

1
89
35
m
48

14,440
3,559
10,881

total

226
328
216
129
0

2
237
77
385
118

36,684
9.274
27,410

12
176
124
67
0

1
131
48
254
70

20,560
5,115
15,445

112
146
98
70
0

2
99
25
122
45

16,420
4,197
12,223

B loULPCUDST
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H total
19 243
19 341
6 228
-] 145
0 0
0 3
13 243
8 81
24 400
7 122

1,402 38,382
308 9,620
1,094 28,762



11/19/96 10:01:10

**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 10 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- MARY MARGARET HAUGEN

B -- JIM YOUNGSMAN

D

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.10,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM
C -- DAVE ANDERSON
D -- BARNEY BEEKSMA

D
R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.10,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM
E -- GLEN S. JOHNSON
F -- BARRY SEHLIN

precinct name

(104)
(105)
(110)
(115)
(M7
(118)
(119
(121)
(124)
(126)
(129)
(130)
€136)
(143)
QLY))
(149)
(150)
(152)
(153)
(156)
(157>
(158)
(159)
(160)
(163)
301
(302)
(305)
(507)
(508)
(509)
(801)

DUNBAR

AVON

BIG LAKE
CEDARDALE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DODGE VALLEY
FIR

GEAR

HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
MCMURRAY WEST
OVENELL
RIDGEWAY
SHELTER BAY
SNEE OQSH
SUMMIT PARK
SWINOMISH
VEDERE

WHITNEY

ROSARIO

TERRACE
STARBIRD

COUNTY 3

MOUNT VERNON 1
MOUNT VERNON 2
MOUNT VERNON 5
BURLINGTON WEST
BURLINGTON NORTH
BURLINGTON N.W. 2
LA CONNER

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10

blts

339
378
405
315
272
225
597
180
230
596
376
350
113
359
449
597
383
220
624
197
221
574
695
379

305
374
166
157

0

3
429

D
R

reg

398
484
518
432
306
287
705
222
289
763
458
435
147
456
544
673
465
263
782
241
268
694
832
477

4n
483
242
237

Q

3
562

10,508 13,137
10,508 13,137

150
170
167
125

65

98
292
107
143
221
172
132

n
191
174
256
206
"
370

100
281
282
133

150
155
80
70

251

4,797
4,797

9611200056

180
192
217
179
193
118
282

351
193
202

39
157
262
322
156
105
232
15
13
262

235

141

160

total

330
362
384
304
258
216
574
175
223
572
365
334
110
348
436
578
362
216
602
188
213
543
648

2N
359
160
148

0

3
41

5,284 10,081
5,284 10,081

139
169
183
137

96
282
103
134
221
167
136

62
194
183
215
232
103
367

4,782
4,782

D

175
189
197
159
193
12
270

85
340
190
191

43
146
243
353
131
106
223
15

259
202

129
188

76

148

5,076
5,076

total

314
358
380
296
256
208
552
167
219
561
357
327
105
340
426
568
363
209
590
185
205
538
644
354

288
349
139
144

413

9,858
9,858

109
150
160
118

44

198

11
186
123
113

61
159
151
167
181

320
35
7

202

191

117

160
147

F

198
191
206
175
204
131
333

90
105
367
226
204

42
160
258
395
168
118
263
125
126
317
427
237

117

total

307
341
366
293
248
206
531
162
216
553
349
37
103
319
409
562
349
201
583
180
197
519
618
354

277
335
155
140

394

9,587
9,587

BRIOULPEUBSE
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11/19/96 10:01:14
** OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 40 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- HARRIET A. SPANEL D
B -- SKIP RICHARDS R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM
€ == DAVE QUALL D
D -- BOB BROUWN R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM

E -- JEFF MORRIS D

F -~ DANIEL R. MILLER R

precinct name blts reg A B total
(101) ALDER 279 3n 148 123 27
(103> ALLEN 383 473 138 180 368
(106) BAKER 102 132 48 51 99
(107) SAUK 561 79 351 182 533
(108) BAY VIEW 501 602 272 218 490
(109) BELFAST 574 763 293 264 557
¢111) BIRDSVIEW 253 355 145 94 239
(112) HOEHN 141 177 75 57 132
(113) BOW 406 500 234 157 N
(114) CASCADE 232 316 145 79 224
€(116) CLEAR LAKE 484 642 259 200 459
¢120) DIGBY 43 59 14 27 41
(122) EDISON 400 486 199 181 380
€123) HOOGDAL 354 482 180 159 339
(125) FRUITDALE 434 &72 240 182 422
(127) GUEMES 381 419 243 117 160
(128) HAMBURG 198 247 123 70 193
(131) LAKE ERIE 295 344 121 162 283
(132) LOOKOUT 639 816 369 247 616
(133) MANSFORD 108 137 58 3 89
(134) MAPES 258 320 147 106 253
(135) MARCH POINT 281 333 163 106 269
(137) MCRAE 3e7 394 180 139 319
(138) MCMURRAY EAST 82 98 56 22 78
(139) MINKLER 279 346 135 123 258
(140) MONTBORNE 575 725 281 269 550
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333 147 108 255
(142) NORLUM 148 210 72 (1) 138
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 668 280 252 532
(145) PRAIRIE 605 790 323 258 581
(146) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422 192 139 33
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293 147 80 227
(151) STERLING 422 537 215 188 403
(154) TINGLEY 263 340 116 129 245
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 252 199 451
(162) COUNTY 2 6 7 6 0 6
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 220 129 349
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586 267 145 412
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 244 194 438

9611200056

147
205

56
329
276
304
147

76
247
133
278

21
208
194
227
215
119
116
369

4“7
147
162
177

39
145
308
151

309
315
191
143
228
124
258

223
255
222

D

118
160
41
194
200
242
92
53
139
87
172
18
172
136
182
135

159
241

102
97
135
20
105

106

214
242
142

159
120
177

124
148
200

total

265
365

o7
523
476
346
239
129
386
220
450

39
380
330
409
350
191
27
610

81
249
259
312

250
542
257
138
523
357
333
218
387
244
435

347
403
422

132
145

47
329
234
255
136

62
215
132

22
174
m
222
235

95
101
347

128
148
150

52
115
265
135

67
249
284
160
138
173
109
219

204
254
221

F

129
197

49
191
234
274

96

158

200

16
194
150
181
112

175
244

40
12
110
156

24
130
267
115

69
248
260
163

202
128
204

128
148
198

total

261
342

96
520
468
529
232
126
373
218
436

38
368
321
403
347
172
276
591

7%
240
258
306

76
245
532
250
136
497
544
323
216
375
237
423

332
402
419

Page 34
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**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 40 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- HARRIET A. SPANEL D
B -- SKIP RICHARDS R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM
C -- DAVE QUALL D
D -- BOB BROWN R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM

E -- JEFF MORRIS ]

F -- DANIEL R. MILLER R

precinct name blts reg A B  total
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 N 228 539
(209) ANACORTES ¢ 516 609 240 246 486
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 411 290 701
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 225 147 372
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551 298 143 441
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 277 240 517
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 139 139 278
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 167 164 N
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 23 254 485
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 260 309 569
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 128 m 239
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400 179 123 302
(304) MOUNT VERNON 4 162 217 77 72 149
(306) MOUNT VERNON 6 320 410 198 105 303
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 353 439 199 140 339
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 328 239 567
(309) MOUNT VERNON ¢ 272 340 178 85 263
{310) MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 228 158 386
(311) MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 118 89 207
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 212 156 368
¢313) MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 219 138 357
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 189 113 302
¢315) MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 138 93 31
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 253 213 466
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 288 169 457
(318) MOUNT VERNON 18 308 422 188 108 296
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 226 148 376
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 218 19 409
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 219 218 437
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 216 177 393
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 289 292 581
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 133 118 251
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 5 16 21
¢401) $EDRO WOOLLEY 1 388 574 223 149 3
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 673 271 216 487
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 255 152 407
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 483 639 279 182 461
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 104 60 164
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY 6 472 625 277 175 452

9611206056

302
232
388
212
272
241
125
161
218
240
115
186

199
232
356
186
239
129
223
228
205
145
248
309
188
226
235
242
230
330
149

228
275
255
2n

9%
282

D

226
244
296
149
155
258
146
166
253
317
17
108

104
m
202

76
139

144
130

98

82
209
145

94
136
163
198
158
243

97

13
140
199
138
180

160

total

528
476

361
427
499
an
327
471
557
232
294
152
303
343
558
262
378
207
367
358
303
227
457
454
282
362
398
440
388
373
246

19
368
474
393
452
160
442

294
207
360
209
are
244
131
157
221
227
m
154

190
185
301
153
194

9
192
183
181
136
236
270
167
201
195
202
182
258
110

205
234
227
249

91
249

BKlblUbrs

F total
225 519
258 465
312 672
151 360
160 432
245 489
137 268
169 326
238 459
328 555
122 233
125 219

82 148
100 290
139 324
238 539

9% 247
17 365
102 193
156 348
159 342
114 295

86 222
211 447
168 438
106 273
150 351
199 394
225 427
190 32
281 539
128 238

15 19
152 357
227 461
155 382
194 443

&9 160
176 425

ubo6l
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**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 40 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- HARRIET A. SPANEL D
B -- SKIP RICHARDS R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.1 - 2 YEAR TERM
C -- DAVE QUALL D
D -- BOB BROWN R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.40,P0S.2 - 2 YEAR TERM

E -~ JEFF MORRIS D

F -~ DANIEL R. MILLER R

precinct name blts reg A B total c
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 145 101 246 142
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY 8 174 218 94 70 164 97
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 183 130 313 189
(502) BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 148 105 253 131
(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 192 97 289 177
(504) BURLINGTON N.W. 263 416 133 109 242 142
(505) BURLINGTON S.E. 374 497 187 169 356 203
(506) BURLINGTON S$.W. 248 364 130 105 235 132
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 136 107 243 142
(701) HAMILTON 86 131 50 35 85 45
(855) LYMAN 132 193 80 45 125 83
SKAGIT COUNTY 31,341 40,221 17,020 12,872 29,892 17,188

D

100
67
119
122
108
96
156
98
102
38
41

total

242
164
308
253
285
238
359
230
244

83
124

124

173
136
170
116
182
128
127

44

72

F

115
84
128
109
107
113
161
97
109
37
46

total

239
162
301
245
277
229
343
225
236

81
118

12,156 29,344 15,289 13,270 28,559

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 17,020 12,872 29,892 17,188 12,156 29,344

9611200056

15,289

3% | bULPCUBD

13,270 28,559

Page 36
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11719796 10:01:18
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- BARBARA RUDGE D
B -- ROBERT "“BOB"™ HART R

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 - 4 YEAR TERM
C -- NAN HOUGH D
D -- 0. HARVEY WOLDEN R

STATE SUPREME COURT,POSITION 1 - 6 YEAR TERM
E -- BARBARA DURHAM NP

STATE SUPREME COURT,P0S.2 - 6 YEAR TERM

F -- CHARLES 2. SMITH NP

precinct name blts reg A B total c
(139) MINKLER 279 346 128 123 251 118
(140) MONTBORNE 575 725 231 306 537 216
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333 121 130 251 118
(142) NORLUM 148 210 46 84 130 70
(143) OVENELL 359 456 153 179 332 146
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 668 184 338 522 186
(145) PRAIRIE 605 790 255 288 543 261
(146) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422 128 206 334 133
(147) RIDGEWAY 449 544 143 275 418 160
€148) ROCKPORT 235 293 129 92 221 135
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673 179 376 555 189
(150) SNEE OOSH 383 465 156 200 356 165
(151) STERLING 422 537 164 219 383 164
(152) SUMMIT PARK 220 263 93 119 212 98
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782 263 285 548 319
¢154) TINGLEY 263 340 98 139 237 102
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 208 224 432 219
(156) VEDERE 197 241 47 132 179 52
(157) WHITNEY 221 268 63 148 211 72
(158) ROSARIO 574 694 241 301 542 264
(159) TERRACE 695 832 214 414 628 215
(160) STARBIRD 379 477 11 230 341 117
(162) COUNTY 2 6 7 3 K (-] 3
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
€201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 183 156 339 183
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586 235 170 405 232
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 171 253 424 162
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 267 260 527 251
(209) ANACORTES 9 516 609 171 309 480 164
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 323 351 674 323
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 195 m 366 198
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551 222 206 428 221
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 189 315 504 204
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 128 150 278 106
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 144 180 324 130
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 209 263 472 202
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 222 343 565 202

9611200056

D

136
317
130

59
184
347
288
194
263

351
176
221
103
250
137
218
133
132
261
414
239

148
170
249
265
289
338
166
187
281
159
187
255
353

total

254
533
248
129
330
533
549
327
423
218
540
341
385
201
569
239
437
185
204
525
629
356

3
402
411
516
433
661

408
485
265
317
457
535

BKIoULPEULGS

E

156
336
162

82
215
33
380
208
258
138
359
231
253
167
424
157
290
108
135
338
406
220

222
283
279
354
317
463
243
274
341
175
193
294
312

total

156
334
162

82
215
33
380
208
258
138
359
231
253
147
424
157
290
108
135
338
406
220

222
283
279
354
37
463
243
274
34
175
193
294
32

F

134
281
149

82
199
317
324
210
263
109
293
191
229
123
354
134
261
106
128
293
367
219

184
233
258
321
299
399
199
230
287
139
189
264
281

&

Page 38

total

134
281
149

82
199
317
324
210
263
109
293
191
229
123
354
134
261
106
128
293
367
219

184
233
258
321
299
399
199
230
287
139
189
264
281



11/19/96 10:01:18 Page 39
** OFFICIAL CANVASS ™** ‘
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 - 4 YEAR TERM
A -- BARBARA RUDGE D
B -~ ROBERT "BOB"™ HART R

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 - 4 YEAR TERM
C -~ NAN HOUGH )]
D -- 0. HARVEY WOLDEN R

STATE SUPREME COURT,POSITION 1 - 6 YEAR TERM
E -- BARBARA DURHAM NP

STATE SUPREME COURT,POS.2 - 6 YEAR TERM

F -- CHARLES Z. SMITH NP

precinct name blts reg A B  total c D total E total F . total
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 102 137 239 100 137 237 155 155 138 138
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 305 471 145 139 284 138 151 289 204 204 172 172
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 374 483 147 195 342 155 198 353 241 241 221 221
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400 153 138 291 142 155 297 198 198 178 178
(304) MOUNT VERNON & 162 217 61 89 150 66 82 148 106 106 86 86
¢305) MOUNT VERNON 5 166 242 82 73 155 79 76 155 112 112 90 90
(306) MOUNT VERNON 6 320 410 153 140 293 154 146 300 206 206 167 167
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 353 439 146 181 327 143 196 339 231 231 214 214
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 265 275 540 263 285 548 384 384 327 327
(309) MOUNT VERNON 9 272 340 121 128 249 120 140 260 173 173 143 143
(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 184 183 367 174 198 372 264 264 236 236
(311) MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 85 113 198 89 114 203 133 133 118 118
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 159 197 356 146 210 356 247 247 206 206
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 143 201 344 152 198 350 227 227 185 185
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 160 143 303 168 142 310 208 208 197 197
(315) MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 115 108 223 116 m 227 17 m 151 151
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 194 251 445 183 266 449 289 289 272 272
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 223 216 439 230 215 445 318 318 270 270
(318) MOUNT VERNON 18 308 422 135 140 275 132 151 283 188 188 159 159
(319) MOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 162 196 358 167 195 362 245 245 223 223
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 153 246 399 166 227 393 268 268 240 240
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 186 237 423 174 264 438 285 285 262 262
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 162 215 377 159 226 385 258 258 234 234
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 194 363 557 217 353 570 374 37 354 354
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 96 140 236 101 140 241 17 m 146 146
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 5 15 20 (-] 14 20 " " 12 12
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY 1 388 574 179 185 364 189 172 34 247 247 214 214
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 673 239 237 476 225 247 472 298 298 269 269
¢403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 205 184 389 205 187 392 272 272 236 236
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 483 639 232 214 446 234 207 441 302 302 285 285
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 79 76 155 80 s 155 106 106 95 95
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY 6 472 625 238 193 431 249 189 438 297 297 264 264
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 115 122 237 115 121 236 164 164 158 158
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY & 174 218 78 86 164 76 a8 164 114 114 106 106
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 140 161 3 149 154 303 223 223 186 186
(502) BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 104 143 247 109 139 248 168 168 155 155
(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 146 13 277 129 148 277 193 193 174 174

9611200056
BKioULPSUBEY
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L]

OFFICIAL CANVASS **
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 - &4 YEAR TERM
«« BARBARA RUDGE D
== ROBERT "“BOB" HART R

SKAGIT COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 - 4 YEAR TERM
== NAN HOUGH D
== 0. HARVEY WOLDEN R

STATE SUPREME COURT,POSITION 1 - & YEAR TERM
=« BARBARA DURHAM NP

STATE SUPREME COURT,P0S.2 - 6 YEAR TERM

F -~ CHARLES Z. SMITH NP

precinct name blts reg A B  total c
(504) BURLINGTON N.W. 263 416 121 114 235 105
(505) BURLINGTON S.E. 374 497 154 197 351 150
(506) BURLINGTON S.W. 248 364 m 122 233 111
(507) BURLINGTON WEST 157 237 60 82 142 60
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2 3 3 0 2 2 1
(601) CONCRETE 262 392 123 17 240 137
(701) HAMILTON 86 131 45 32 7 42
(801) LA CONNER 429 562 175 221 396 214
(855) LYMAN 132 193 64 55 119 65
SKAGIT COUNTY 41,849 53,358 17,225 21,417 38,642 17,414

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10 10,508 13,137 3,767 5,924 9,691 3,977
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40 31,341 40,221 13,458 15,493 28,951 13,437

3611200056
361120005

125
20
121
90
0
2
105
37
179
56

21,237
5,753
15,484

total .

230
351
232
150
0
3
242
79
393
121

38,651
9,730
28,921

167
236
154
100
0

1
162
57
261
T4

25,612
6,348
19,264

total

167
236
154
100
0

1
162
57
261
T4

25,612
6,348
19,264

F

154
216
142
97
0
3
128
47
218
70

22,695
5,658

Page 40

total

154
216
142
97
0
3
128
47
218
70

22,695
5,658

17,037 17,037

e | 6ULPCUGES
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** OFFICIAL CANVASS

L

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 3 - 6 YEAR TERM
A -- CHARLES W. JOHNSON

B -- DOUGLAS J. SMITH

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 2 - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- MICHAEL E RICKERT

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 3 - 4 YEAR TERM

D -- SUSAN K. COOK

NP

NP

NP

NP

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1,COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 - 6 YEAR T
E -- AL LITTLEFIELD
F -- JAMES B. SCOTT

precinct name

(101
(103)
(104)
(105)
€106)
107)
(108>
(109)
(110)
(1
€112
(113)
€114)
115
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
€121
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137
(138)

ALDER

ALLEN

DUNBAR

AVON

BAKER

SAUK

BAY VIEW
BELFAST

BIG LAKE
BIRDSVIEW
HOEHN

BOW

CASCADE
CEDARDALE
CLEAR LAKE
COUNTRY CLUB
CONWAY

DEWEY

DIGBY

DODGE VALLEY
EDISON
HOOGDAL

FIR
FRUITDALE
GEAR

GUEMES
HAMBURG
HARMONY

LAKE SIXTEEN
LAKE ERIE
LOOKOUT
MANSFORD
MAPES

MARCH POINT
MCMURRAY WEST
MCRAE
MCMURRAY EAST

blts

279
383
339
378
102
561
501
574
405
253
141
406
232
315
484
272
225
597

43
180
400
354
230
434
596
381
198
376
350
295
639
108
258
281
"3
327

82

NP
NP

reg

37
473
398
484
132
759
602
763
518
355
177
500
316
432
642
306
287
705

59
222
486
482
289
672
763
419
247
458
435
344
816
137
320
333
147
394

98

105
137
118
157

41
256
184
223
152
117

148
107
119
193
16

82
233

18

80
166
132
100
191
212
157

82
128
153

23
33
105
119
54
142
37

9611200056

106
N
98

164
145
184
108

38
108

89
123
74
62
153
11
45
97
102
47
129
193
N
52
97
97
100
207
25
92

24
100
25

total.

191
243
209
235

420
329
407
260
192
106
256
170
208
316
190
144
386

29
125
263
234
147
320
405
248
134
225
250
199
438

58
197
199

2642
62

c

178
280
231
252

356
352
390
27
178

89
257
139
221
306
208
140
339

28
13
292
218
158
307
436
192
134
258
231
172
399

43
193
182

69
213

54

total

178
280
231
252

356
352
390
2n
178

89
257
139
221
306
208
140
339

28
13
292
218
158
307
436
192
134
258
231
172
399

43
193
182

69
213

54

151
234
195
218

62
350
313
33
238
159

21
248
143
180
288
175
132
329

28
115
245
206
139
280
352
200
125
224
212
174
359

48
174
174

67
200

56

total

1531

195
218

62
350
313
331
238
159

91
248
143
180
288
175
132
329

28
15
245
206
139
280
352
200
125
224
212
174
359

48
174
174

67
200

56

142
173
136
163

30
250
219
231
168
138

129
108
136
207
116

97
302

17

160
159
106
21

169

90
165
148
3
265

27
129
177

49
158

F

76
108
106
116

42
191
163
175
M7

38
140
51
107
149
Al
54
128
16
48
111
93
33
130
202

4
98
100
76
183
27

51
37

24

Page 41

total

218
281
242
279

441
382
406
285
206
110
269
159
243
356
207
151
430

33
143
27
252
159
341
436
248
134
263
248
207

54
208
228

246
60
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**  OFFICIAL CANVASS W*
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 3 - & YEAR TERM
A -- CHARLES W. JOHNSON NP
B -- DOUGLAS J. SMITH NP

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 2 - 4 YEAR TERM
C =- MICHAEL E RICKERT NP

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 3 - 4 YEAR TERM
D -- SUSAN K. COOK NP

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1,COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 - 6 YEAR T

E -- AL LITTLEFIELD NP

F -- JAMES B, SCOTT NP

precinct name blts reg A B total €t total
(139) MINKLER 279 346 9% as 182 155 155
(140) MONTBORNE 575 725 203 179 382 347 347
(141) NOOKACHAMPS 268 333 101 88 189 169 169
€1462) NORLUM 148 210 46 53 99 100 100
(143) OVENELL 359 456 141 95 236 281 281
(144) SKYRIDGE 559 668 233 128 361 369 369
¢145) PRAIRIE 605 790 236 184 420 388 388
€146) POINT WILLIAMS 349 422 136 109 245 241 241
(147) RIDGEWAY 449 544 167 137 304 313 313
(148) ROCKPORT 235 293 m 53 164 132 132
(149) SHELTER BAY 597 673 269 141 410 N 331
¢150) SNEE OOSH 383 465 172 83 255 209 209
(151) STERLING 422 537 170 116 286 288 288
(152) SUMMIT PARK ' 220 263 100 61 161 138 138
(153) SWINOMISH 624 782 336 133 469 359 359
(154) TINGLEY 263 340 100 88 188 157 157
(155) VAN FLEET 472 638 189 1462 331 312 312
(156) VEDERE 197 241 79 51 130 151 151
(157) WHITNEY 221 2638 103 43 146 156 156
(158) ROSARIO 574 694 238 139 377 334 334
€159) TERRACE 695 832 255 173 428 478 478
(160) STARBIRD 379 477 150 123 e 242 262
(162) COUNTY 2 6 7 1 4 5 4 4
(163) COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(201) ANACORTES 1 372 505 151 90 241 217 217
(204) ANACORTES 4 431 586 186 129 315 268 268
(206) ANACORTES 6 450 524 181 125 306 284 284
(207) ANACORTES 7 574 668 247 13 378 362 362
(209) ANACORTES 9 516 609 195 162 357 330 330
(211) ANACORTES 11 736 831 301 194 495 447 447
(217) ANACORTES 17 393 508 192 a9 281 235 235
(219) ANACORTES 19 463 551 186 115 301 268 268
(220) ANACORTES 20 544 617 202 174 376 330 330
(221) ANACORTES 21 295 326 136 65 201 166 166
(222) ANACORTES 22 345 413 147 98 245 209 209
(223) ANACORTES 23 507 598 198 155 353 291 291
(224) ANACORTES 24 607 710 227 180 407 322 322

9611200056

149
313
177

a1
225
354
355
218
268
138
330
21
246
134
341
147
279
124
147
335
406
233

214
284
279
345
325
431

273
338
172
193
280
318

total

149
313
177

81
225
354
355
218
268
138
330
21
2646
134
341
147
279
124
147
335
406
233

214
284
279
345
325
431
234
273
338
172
193
280
318

124
210
115

65
170
228
2n
134
194

98
195
137
176
112
291

96
230
102
101
302
271
156

213
234
257
347
295
432
219
263
331
120
mnm
220
241

F

78
167
95
46

71
166
13
139

69
176
108
134

184
82
133
45
54
m
199
116

80
97
102
116
100
157

97

97

144
164

B 0UL s (667

Page 42

total

202
377
210
1M1
269
399
437
247
333
167
3N
245
310
175
475
178
363
147
155
413
470
272

293
331
359
463
395
589
298
362
428
195
268
364
405
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**  OFFICIAL CANVASS **

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 3 - &6 YEAR TERM
A -- CHARLES W. JOHNSON NP
B -- DOUGLAS J. SMITH NP

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 2 - & YEAR TERM
C -- MICHAEL E RICKERT NP

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 3 - 4 YEAR TERM
D -- SUSAN K. COOK NP

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1,COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 - 6 YEAR T

E -- AL LITTLEFIELD NP

F «« JAMES B. SCOTT NP

precinct name blts reg A B total
(225) ANACORTES 25 257 305 108 76 184
(301) MOUNT VERNON 1 305 471 127 92 219
(302) MOUNT VERNON 2 374 483 155 113 268
(303) MOUNT VERNON 3 316 400 131 98 229
(304) MOUNT VERNON 4 162 217 64 54 118
(305) MOUNT VERNON 5 166 242 80 48 128
(3046) MOUNT VERNON & 320 610 137 85 222
(307) MOUNT VERNON 7 353 439 153 101 254
(308) MOUNT VERNON 8 588 742 280 163 443
(309 MOUNT VERNON 9 272 340 m 70 181
(310) MOUNT VERNON 10 399 548 179 117 296
(311> MOUNT VERNON 11 212 245 82 66 148
(312) MOUNT VERNON 12 394 585 154 119 273
(313) MOUNT VERNON 13 370 445 152 103 255
(314) MOUNT VERNON 14 324 419 140 89 229
(315) MOUNT VERNON 15 254 402 m 75 186
(316) MOUNT VERNON 16 484 587 200 137 337
(317) MOUNT VERNON 17 478 660 220 124 344
(318) MOUNT VERNON 18 308 422 119 82 201
{319) MOUNT VERNON 19 402 613 165 104 269
(320) MOUNT VERNON 20 422 568 178 124 302
(321) MOUNT VERNON 21 456 579 196 132 328
(322) MOUNT VERNON 22 410 483 176 105 281
(323) MOUNT VERNON 23 613 719 221 173 394
(324) MOUNT VERNON 24 260 310 110 72 182
(325) MOUNT VERNON 25 22 28 9 5 14
(401) SEDRO WOOLLEY 1 388 574 164 114 278
(402) SEDRO WOOLLEY 2 505 673 210 145 355
(403) SEDRO WOOLLEY 3 427 591 177 121 298
(404) SEDRO WOOLLEY 4 483 639 215 136 351
(405) SEDRO WOOLLEY 5 172 236 ) 51 126
(406) SEDRO WOOLLEY 6 472 625 194 133 327
(407) SEDRO WOOLLEY 7 255 327 105 78 183
(408) SEDRO WOOLLEY 8 174 218 73 59 132
(501) BURLINGTON CENTRAL 326 448 154 82 236
(502) BURLINGTON EAST 265 352 121 78 199
(503) BURLINGTON N.E. 303 427 116 102 218

9611200056

c

154
212
248
209
1
116
222
253
41
190
276
145
253
249
229
167
325
326
196
251
301
314
274
409
182

12
259
327
284
326
110
339
177
125
230
9
220

total

154
212
248
209
101
116
222
253
4N
190
276
145
253
249
229
167
325
326
196
251
301
314
274
409
182

12
259
327
284
326
110
339
177
125
230
191
220

D

145
193
233
200

96
109
210
236
372
170
259
133
228
221
215
164
297
322
187

275
285
259
389
163

240
299
252
292
109
291
173
"7
an
162
182

total

145
193
233
200

96
109
210
236
372
170
259
133
228
221
215
164
297
322
187
234
275
285
259
389
163

240
299
252
292
109
291
173
117
21
162
182

BX | 6 Ul Po

]

124
127
142
133

70

80
126
151
235
117
157

85
n
147
141
107
187
205
126
154
183
207
170
210
117

168
207
195
228

21
11

158
11
141

F

74
108
131
107

51

59
101
108
221

139

110
17
102

82
168
150

91
141
132
143
121
212

76

10
125
157
128
152

60
154

54
109
96
91

Page 43

total

198
235
273
240
121
139
227
259
456
196
296
153
281
264
243
189
355
355
217
295
315
350
291
422
193

13
293
364
323
380
137
365
199
137
267
207
232
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SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 3 - 6 YEAR TERM

A -- CHARLES W. JOHNSON
B -- DOUGLAS J. SMITH

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 2 - 4 YEAR TERM

C -- MICHAEL E RICKERT

SUPERIOR COURT POSITION 3 - 4 YEAR TERM

D -- SUSAN K. COOK

NP
NP

NP

NP

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1,COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 - 6 YEAR T

E -- AL LITTLEFIELD
F -- JAMES B. SCOTT

precinct name

¢504) BURLINGTON N.W.
(505) BURLINGTON S.E.
(506) BURLINGTON S.W.
(507) BURLINGTON WEST
(508) BURLINGTON NORTH
(509) BURLINGTON N.W. 2
(601) CONCRETE

(701) HAMILTON

(801) LA CONNER

(855) LYMAN

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

blts

263
374
248
157
0

3
262
86
429
132

NP
NP

reg

416
497
364
237

0

3
392
131
562
193

41,849 53,358
10,508 13,137
31,341 40,221

102
161
103
66
0

1
102
45
199
60

17,175
4,342
12,833

3611200056

90
104
81
52
0

1
74
21
93
40

1,715
2,756
8,959

total

192
265
184
18
0

2
176
66
292
100

28,890
7,098

c

184
269
182
121
0
3
168
50
258
90

27,282
6,895

total

184
269
182
121
0

3
168
50
258
90

27,282
6,895

164
242
144
107
0

3
158
50
242
80

25,238

6,217

21,792 20,387 20,387 19,021

poss

[ o

total

164
242
144
107
0

3
158
50
242
80

25,238
6,217
19,021

o
-5,

=
(:

1

1

113
164
m
61
0
3
101
45
166
69

8,667
4,525
4,142

o
(R

Page 44
F total
86 201
112 276
94 205
51 112
0 0
0 3
7 178
22 67
17z 283
37 106

12,128 30,795

o

3,007 7,542
9,111 23,253
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FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 LEVY

A -~ LEVY, YES
B -- LEVY, NO

precinct name

€110) BIG LAKE
(120) DIGBY

(130) LAKE SIXTEEN
(140) MONTBORNE

SKAGIT COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 10
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 40

blts reg
405 518
43 59
350 435
575 725
1,373 1,737
735 953
618 784

9611200056

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

144

158

317
151
166

206
12

168
391

21
180

total

350
20
12

326

708
362
346

Page 45



NOVEMBER 5, 1996
GENE ELE N

WRITE-INS

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT
Michael Cole - Personal (1)
Ken Griffey, Jr. - Ind. (5)
Colin Powell - NP/R 4)
Elizabeth Dole - R (1)
Bruce Wersen - Spaulding (1)

SECRETARY OF STATE
Todd Richert - U.S. Taxpayer (1)

STATE TREASURER

Kermit Chamberlin - Ind. (1)
TA DIT
Pat Patzer - Ind. (1)

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Jed Brown - NP (2)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1

Mike Schons - R (1)
Jean Yarbourgh -1 (1)
Jean Swift - NP (1)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2

Mike Schons - R (1)
Jim Holtcamp -} (1)
Pam Julien - NP (1)

TATE SUPREME URT, POSITI 1

Charles R. Young - NP (1)

Dan Brand - 1 (1)

Joe Yarbrough - NP (1)

Mark A. Nelson - NP (1)
9611200056 .

{160LPE0ET |



STATE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 2
Charles R. Young - NP

Kate Yarbourgh -1
Daniel Patzer - NP
Paul E. Nelson - NP

SUPERIOR COURT, POSITION 2
Charles R. Young - NP

Gene Swift - |
Theresa Patzer - NP
Fred D. Wright Jr. - NP

SUPERIOR COURT, POSITION
Charles R. Young - NP
Trevor Smith - NP
Anna R. Wright - NP

PUD COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1
Carl Julien - NP

9611200056

(1
(1)
(1
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)

(2)



NOVEMBER 5, 19
ENERAL ELECTION

WRITE-INS
RECIN comMmi E OFFICER
108 - BAYVIEW

Roger Pederson - R (28)

#113 - BOW

Willis (Bill) Knight - R (42)

#127 - GUEME

Dix Baker - R (1)

#129 - HARMONY

Carolyn Sutton - D (2)

#138 - MCMURRAY_EAST

Stuart Skelton - R (1)

#148 - ROCKPORT

Margie Beckman - D (1)

#1 - VAN FLEET

Tim Howland - R 1)

#219 - ANACORTES 1

Pat Grady - R (2)

William Grady - R (2)

ax | GULFc0B 73
9611200056



#224 - ANACORTES 24

Cinde Atterberry - D

#306 - MOUNT VERNON 6

Helen N. Day - D

#309 - MOUNT VERNON 9

Troy Allen - D

#324 - MOUNT VERNON 24

Steve Hendricks - R

9611200056

(1)

(1)

(1

(5)
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